PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315219	B. WING _			C 19/29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	, ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 0	00		
	conducted on behalf	Complaint Survey was of the New Jersey from 09/25/23 through				
	42 CFR PART 483, S TERM CARE FACILI	OT IN SUBSTANTIAL THE REQUIREMENTS OF UBPART B, FOR LONG TIES BASED ON THIS AND COMPLAINT SURVEY.				
	Complaint #: NJ1591 NJ164052, and NJ16	20, NJ167234, NJ163179, 6110.				
	Survey Dates: 09/25/	23 through 09/29/23				
	Survey Census: 145					
	Sample Size: 41					
	notified of immediate F880- Infection Contr began on 09/27/23 w identified improper sa	PM, the Administrator was Jeopardy (IJ) in the area: ol. The immediate jeopardy hen the survey team initization of a glucometer in for R61 and R81 increasing e illness infection.				
	on 09/28/23 at 2:33 F included nurse remove ducation on the facil cleaning and disinfector reuse, responsible physician were notified	ral from the medication cart, ity's protocol for proper ting of glucometers intended				
ARORATORY I	 	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR) F	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 10/20/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315219	B. WING _			C 09/29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	'	33/23/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	
F 578 SS=D	Plan and removed the Prior to the exit conferential conferential practice remained at following the removal of areas identified in Request/Refuse/Dsc CFR(s): 483.10(c)(6) §483.10(c)(6) The rigidiscontinue treatment to participate in experior formulate an advance formulate an advance services deemed me inappropriate. §483.10(g)(12) The firequirements specifically specifies subpart I (Advance Die (i) These requirements inform and provide we residents concerning medical or surgical tresident's option, form (ii) This includes a we facility's policies to imand applicable State (iii) Facilities are permentities to furnish this legally responsible for requirements of this services.	of the facility's IJ Removal e IJ on 09/29/23 at 3:40 PM. Frence, the Administrator was moved. The deficient a scope and severity of an D of the IJ, with the inclusion the laundry room. Intrue Trmnt;FormIte Adv Dir (8)(g)(12)(i)-(v) In the request, refuse, and/or to the participate in or refuse rimental research, and to the directive. If in this paragraph should be to of the resident to receive cal treatment or medical dically unnecessary or Intrue Trmot;FormIte Adv Dir (8)(g)(12)(i)-(v) In the request, refuse, and/or to refuse the resident to receive cal treatment or medical dically unnecessary or In this paragraph should be to five the resident to receive cal treatment or medical dically unnecessary or In the resident to receive call treatment or medical dically unnecessary or In the resident to receive call treatment or medical dically unnecessary or In the resident to receive call treatment or medical dically unnecessary or In the resident to receive call treatment or medical dically unnecessary or In the resident to receive call treatment or medical dically unnecessary or In the resident to receive call treatment or medical dically unnecessary or In the resident to receive call treatment or medical dically unnecessary or	F 0			10/28/23

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315219	B. WING _			1	29/2023		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	23/2020		
					001 EVESHAM ROAD				
COMPLET	E CARE AT VOORHEES	, LLC			OORHEES, NJ 08043				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 578	Continued From page	⊋2	F 5	578					
	time of admission and	d is unable to receive							
		ate whether or not he or she							
	has executed an adv	ance directive, the facility							
		ective information to the							
	individual's resident r	epresentative in accordance							
	with State law.								
		relieved of its obligation to							
	•	on to the individual once he							
	or she is able to rece	ive such information. s must be in place to provide							
		individual directly at the							
	appropriate time.	ilidividual difectly at the							
		is not met as evidenced							
	by:	io not mot do ovidonoca							
		iew, interview, and facility			Residents affected by deficient practic	e:			
		ility failed to maintain the			The facility failed to maintain the prope				
	proper Advance Direc	ctive after one (Resident (R)			Advance Directive for one (Resident				
	112) out of five reside	ents reviewed for advance			#R112) out of five residents reviewed for	or			
		ample of 41 residents. The			advance directives in a total sample of	41			
		ne potential to prevent the			residents.				
		their wishes granted for							
	advance directives.				Identify those individuals who could be				
	Finalinana in aluala.				affected by the deficient practice:				
	Findings include:				All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice.				
	Paview of P112's "Fa	ice Sheet" located in the			The resident affected was monitored for	\r			
	electronic medical red				any adverse effects of the deficient	"			
		R112 was admitted to the			practice with none noted.				
		ith diagnoses that included			praeties with home notes.				
	NJ EX Order. 264				What corrective action will be				
					accomplished for those residents affec	ted			
					by the deficient practice:				
		Ivance Directive," located in			Resident R#112 Advanced Directive w	as			
		/liscellaneous" tab, revealed			immediately reviewed and updated.				
	R112 was documente	ed as a NJ EX Order. 264b1			All Resident charts were audited to ens	sure			
	NO EX ORDER. 20				physician Advanced Directive orders				
	_ , ,	NIEX Code 264R			matched each Resident⊡s POLST.				
	Review of R112's "Or				All social work and nursing staff				
	located in the EMR u	nder the "Orders" tab,			re-educated regarding policy "Advance	.			

Facility ID: NJ60414

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING _				C 29/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	, LLC		30	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 EVESHAM ROAD DORHEES, NJ 08043			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 578	revealed a code Review of R112's "Ne Form," dated under the "Miscellane R112 returned to the a code status of During an interview o Social Services Direct was a wher upon her return, the of upon her return, the of code. The SSD st the resident back to h transferred the orders she called R112's and stated to keep During an interview o Director of Nursing (E changed R112's code the resident returned summary with all new EMR by the unit man stated code and the the system. They did summary matched the The unit manage facility." Review of the facility's Directives," dated 01/ directives will be resp state law and facility is resident will be provice concerning the right to or surgical treatment	e status order. ew Jersey Universal Transfer and located in the EMR eous" tab, revealed that facility from the hospital with Code. In 09/26/23 at 4:43 PM the tor (SSD) revealed "R112 went out to the hospital and discharge summary stated ated the nurses receiving the room, would have into the EMR. She stated to confirm the code status of the original code status of the facility, a hospital orders was entered into the to the facility, a hospital orders was entered into the to the facility, a hospital orders was entered into the to the facility, a hospital orders was entered into the to the facility, a hospital orders was entered into the to the facility, a hospital orders was entered into the topical summary that is what was entered into not check to make sure the teresidents original order for the ger no longer works in this spolicy titled "Advance feeted in accordance with coolicyUpon admission, the ded with written information or refuse or accept medical	F	578	Directives" and that physician orders match everything indicated on the POL Director of Social Services/designee wireview annually with each resident his her advance directives to ensure that such directives are still the wishes of the resident. Measures or systemic changes to ensuthat the deficiencies will not recur: Director of Social Services/designee to conduct compliance audits of resident-specific Advanced Directives. The duration of all audits will consist of completion one-time weekly x 4 weeks then three times monthly x 2 months. Results of audit will be reviewed at the Monthly Quality Assurance Meeting and Quarterly over the duration of the audit process. Based on the results of these audits, a decision will be made regarding the need for continued submission and reporting. Date of Completion: 10/28/2023	ST. ill or ne d eng		

	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING _			C 29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE AT VOORHEES	, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 578	has executed an adva	whether or not the resident ance directive shall be in the medical record."	F s	578		
	Medicaid/Medicare C CFR(s): 483.10(g)(17) The fa (i) Inform each Medic writing, at the time of facility and when the Medicaid of-(A) The items and senursing facility service for which the resident (B) Those other items facility offers and for which the resident (B) Those other items facility offers and for which the resident (B) Those other items facility offers and for which the resident (B) Those other items facility offers and for which the resident of the services; and (ii) Inform each Medic changes are made to specified in §483.10(g) section. §483.10(g)(18) The faresident before, or at periodically during the available in the facility services, including an covered under Medicaid facility's per diem rate (i) Where changes in and services covered Medicaid State plan, for the second services in the second services covered Medicaid State plan, for the second services in the second services covered Medicaid State plan, for the second services in the second services covered Medicaid State plan, for the second services in the second services covered Medicaid State plan, for the second services in the second services in the second services covered Medicaid State plan, for the second services in the second services in the second services in the second second services in the second seco	overage/Liability Notice)(18)(i)-(v) acility must aid-eligible resident, in admission to the nursing resident becomes eligible for vices that are included in es under the State plan and may not be charged; and services that the which the resident may be ount of charges for those acid-eligible resident when the items and services g)(17)(i)(A) and (B) of this acility must inform each the time of admission, and a resident's stay, of services y and of charges for those y charges for services not are/ Medicaid or by the	F	582		10/28/23

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	IDENITIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			7 50.25.	_		(
		315219	B. WING				29/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
COMPLET	E CARE AT VOORUEES	2.110		30	001 EVESHAM ROAD				
COMPLET	E CARE AT VOORHEES	s, LLC		٧	OORHEES, NJ 08043				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 582	items and services the facility must inform the 60 days prior to imple (iii) If a resident dies transferred and does facility must refund to representative, or est deposit or charges all per diem rate, for the resided or reserved of facility, regardless of discharge notice requively. The facility must resident representatively must resident representatively. The facility must resident within 30 date of discharge from (v) The terms of an abehalf of an individual facility must not conflict these regulations. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reversalied to provide a full CMS-10055 (Centers Services) Skilled Nur Beneficiary Notice (Sof continued services (Resident (R) 388, R liability notices out of residents. This failure responsible party the decision related to the Findings include:	re made to charges for other nat the facility offers, the ne resident in writing at least rementation of the change. Or is hospitalized or is not return to the facility, the other resident, resident tate, as applicable, any tready paid, less the facility's days the resident actually or retained a bed in the any minimum stay or direments. The facility of any and all refunds due of days from the resident or we any and all refunds due of days from the resident's must the facility. It is not met as evidenced the wand interview, the facility of the resident of the residents of the residents of the residents of the residents of the resident of the resident of the prevents the resident or a ability to make an informed the cost of continued services.	F	582	Residents affected by deficient practic. The facility failed to provide a fully completed Form CMS-10055 (Centers Medicaid and Medicare Services) Skille Nursing Facility Advance Beneficiary Notice (SNFABN) to include the cost of continued services for three of three residents (Resident R#388, R#389, and R#57) reviewed for liability notices out total sample of 41 residents. Identify those individuals who could be affected by the deficient practice: All residents have the potential to be	for ed f d of a			
	 Review of the bene 	eficiary notice provided by			affected by the deficient practice.	ļ			

Facility ID: NJ60414

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN			ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING _				C 29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TE CARE AT VOORHEES	, LLC	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 582	the facility revealed R NJ EX Order. 264b The last covered day was by the Socia the responsible party. F. Estimated Cost" This failure to include prevented the resider making an informed of receive and 2. Review of the bene the facility revealed R NJ EX Order. 264b The last covered day was by the SSD the section labeled " SSD did not put a cos estimated cost prevent representative from in about continuing to re 3. Review of the bene the facility revealed R NJ EX Order. 264b The last covered day was by the SSD the section labeled " SSD did not put a cos estimated cost prevent representative from in about continuing to re SSD did not put a cos estimated cost prevent representative from in about continuing to re SSD did not put a cos estimated cost prevent representative from in about continuing to re SSD did not put a cos estimated cost prevent representative from in about continuing to re SSD did not put a cos estimated cost prevent representative from in about continuing to re SSD did not put a cos estimated cost prevent representative from in about continuing to re SSD did not put a cos estimated cost prevent representative from in about continuing to re SSD did not put a cos estimated cost prevent representative from in about continuing to re SSD did not put a cos estimated cost prevent representative from in about continuing to re	389 was admitted to Services on Services NFABN was issued on al Services Director (SSD) to In the section labeled " the SSD did not put a cost. the estimated cost at representative from lecision about continuing to Services. Efficiary notice provided by 388 was admitted to Services on Services NFABN was issued on to the responsible party. In F. Estimated Cost" the st. This failure to include the naking an informed decision secive Services on Services on Services on Services on The services on Services	F		The residents affected were either discharged back to the community or t LTC with no known adverse effects of deficient practice. What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents affect by the deficient practice: All affected Residents have all been discharged. The facility provides Residents a Skille Nursing Facility Advance Beneficiary Notice (SNFABN), that has been updated to provide a good faith estimate of projected costs of care in section label "F. Estimated Cost", at the time of SNFABN delivery. All social work and business office stated re-educated to ensure a good faith estimate of projected costs of care is included in section labeled "F. Estimated Cost" on each Resident specific Skilled Nursing Facility Advance Beneficiary Notice. Measures or systemic changes to ensure that the deficiencies will not recur: Director of Social Services/designee to conduct compliance audits of resident-specific Skilled Nursing Facility Advance Beneficiary Notices. The duration of all audits will consist of completion one-time weekly x 4 weeks then three times monthly x 2 months. Results of audit will be reviewed at the Monthly Quality Assurance Meeting and Quarterly over the duration of the audit process. Based on the results of these audits, a decision will be made regarditical residents.	the sted sted sted sted sted sted sted ste	

Facility ID: NJ60414

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315219	B. WING _				29/ 2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,LLC		30	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 001 EVESHAM ROAD OORHEES, NJ 08043		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 582	me not to put down the change daily. I have rethe form." During an interview of Administrator revealed and reviewed with the paperwork. We do not change to the change of	irector who trained me, told he costs because they hever put the cost down on n 09/27/23 at 4:14 PM the d "The costs are covered he resident on the admission t put the actual cost on the he because they are constantly		582	the need for continued submission and reporting.		10/28/23
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.12(a)(1) §483.12 Freedom from Exploitation The resident has the neglect, misappropriate and exploitation as desincludes but is not limic corporal punishment, any physical or chemit treat the resident's method with the resident with the reside	m Abuse, Neglect, and right to be free from abuse, tion of resident property, efined in this subpart. This ited to freedom from involuntary seclusion and ical restraint not required to edical symptoms. y must- e verbal, mental, sexual, or oral punishment, or is not met as evidenced ew, staff interviews, and the facility failed to protect ident (R) 121) of five r abuse of 41 sample			Based on record review, staff interview and facility policy review, the facility fail to protect the rights of one (Resident (F 121) of five residents reviewed for abus of 41 sample residents to be free from	led R)	10/20/23

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315219	B. WING			1	29/ 2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 EVESHAM ROAD OORHEES, NJ 08043	<u> 03/.</u>	29/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Findings include: A. Review of R121's in the "Profile" tab of record (EMR) revealed facility on LEX Order. 264 NJ EX Order. 264 NJ EX Order. 264 Review of R121's qua (MDS)" assessment unit. Review of R121's qua (MDS)" assessment unit.	and/or an	F	600	physical abuse by another resident (R4 This failure had the potential to cause IDEX Order 264b1 and/or IDEX Order 264b1 had to R121. I. CORRECTIVE ACTIONS ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECTED BY THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE: Resident #121 and Resident #44 were assessed by RN for signs and symptom of IDEX Order 264b1. No signs of Were noted on both Residents #1 and #44. Resident #44 was placed on behavior monitoring to ensure that other residen in proximity will not be harmed because resident step of the same deficient proximity will not be harmed because resident step of the same unit as Resident. None noted II. IDENTIFICATION OF RESIDENTS WHO HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFICIEN PRACTICE All residents in the same unit as Reside #44 are at risk for the same deficient practice. No other residents were affected. III. MEASURES PUT INTO PLACE O SYSTEMIC CHANGES TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WI NOT RECUR: All staff were in-serviced on the regulations governing F-600 and Facility so Policy regarding Abuse and Nedlect - Reporting and Investigating."	ay ns 21 ts e of he	

Facility ID: NJ60414

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING _				29/ 2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		037	23/2020	
				3001 EVESHAM ROAD				
COMPLET	E CARE AT VOORHEES	, LLC		VOORHEES, NJ 08043				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	feelings appropriately procedures to [R121] the resident to adjust During an observation dining room on Community dining	e the resident to express [and] Explain all before starting and allow to changes." In in the NJ EX Order. 264b1 unit 19/25/23 at 12:22 PM, R121 ling wheelchair. did not g upon interview and did not any acknowledgement of eneral Note," located under EMR and dated g at approximately 6:54 PM, by the charge nurse when another resident and NJ EX Order. 264b1 on the ey intervened and separated assessment completed wed. NJ EX Order. 264b1, as of NEX Order. 26	F 6	Emphasis was made on close of residents who exhibit physical aggressive behavior and keepi away from other residents to put from inflicting potential harm on other residents. IV. MONITORING OF CORREACTIONS TO PREVENT REOCCURRENCE: The Unit Manager or Designee conduct Observation Audits in weekly x 2 weeks and monthly to identify any residents who exphysically aggressive behavior. Manager or designee identifies with NJEX Order. 264b1 behave Administrator or Designee will immediately. Medical Records reviewed for proper documentare reporting, investigation, and mas appropriate. Any issues will addressed immediately by the Administrator/Designee. Resuludits will be reported to the Quality committee monthly. The Administrator or designee responsible for ensuring complementally. QAPI Committee will the need for further audits and/plans.	ally ng them revent th revent th abuse of ECTIVE will each uni x 3 mon xhibits s. If Uni s a reside aviors, be notifie will be ation, anageme I be Its of the API will be iance determine	nem or it oths it ent ed ent,		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315219	B. WING _		1	C 0/29/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LLC	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	, ,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	exercise? Intervene a structured activities: to outside, reorientation NJ EX Order. 264 VEX Order. 2640 File [follow from NJ EX Order. 2640] F	dicate the need for more is appropriate Provide obleting, walking inside and strategies including signs, and all of the problem of the EMR, with an ARD of scored was able to make others. She JEX Order. 264b1 of haviors directed toward aviors not directed in the "Care dated problem of being"	F	500			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315219	B. WING _		_		29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TE CARE AT VOORHEES	S, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S' 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CCTIVE ACTION SHOULD B NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	fewer episodes of date." The approache medications as order side effects and effect meet the resident's nopportunity for positive and talk with him/her procedures to the resident (X changes Intervenights and safety of ocalm manner. Divert situation and take to Minimize potential behaviors (SPECIFY divert attention such episodes arunderlying cause. Copersons involved, and behavior and potential indication of the reside in behavior Provident is of interest and [sic] status [and] follow up." During an observation was self-propelling a R44 was talk and giving was was self-propelling a R44 was talk and giving was "Spoke witt [R44's] behaviors this [R44's] behaviors this	behaviors by review es included: "Administer red. Monitor/document for ctiveness "Anticipate and eeds Caregivers provide re interaction, attention. Stop as passing by Explain all sident before starting and minutes) to adjust to e as necessary to protect the thers. Approach/Speak in a attention. Remove from alternate location as needed. for the resident's resident's resident solution as (SPECIFY) Monitor and attempt to determine resider location, time of day, distuations. Document all causes Praise any dent's progress/improvement de a program of activities accommodates residents NJ EX Order. 264b1 In in the NJ EX Order. 264b1 NJ EX Order. 264b1	F	500			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315219	B. WING _			C 09/29/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	 E	03/23/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	being monitored close was assessed by sup positive range of moti integrity. [R44] does not made aware. Resider time with safety precare Review of R44's "Car intervention was addedocumented, "Intervention was addedocumented, "Intervention acalm manner. Dissituation and take to a needed." C. Review of the facil Record/Report," provinced revealed a incident was reported Survey Agency. The management on the mem [R44] became bathroom; are agency staff witnesses Staff then intervened residents. Both patier are are are survey Agency. The state Survey Agency and completed with no injuprevious history between the state survey agency are notified.	ely to maintain safety. [R44] ervisor head to toe and has on with no alterations in skin not show any s/s of MD at currently in bed at this autions maintained." The Plan" revealed an ed on that the as necessary to protect of others. Approach/Speak vert attention. Remove from alternate location as The provided that the state resident to-resident abuse at 7:30 PM to the State report documented, "On ory unit around 6:54 PM, after [R121] used the protect of caution, the provided the state resident to the hallway where do the state resident the state report documented into the hallway where do the state resident the state report documented into the hallway where do the state report documented into the hallway where reside on the state are resident to the hallway where reside on the state are resident to the state ar	F	600			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING A. BUILDING			COMPLETED			
		315219	B. WING			C / 29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	1 03	129/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Review of the undate Summary," provided approximately 6:54 P of Nursing was notified that [R44] became [R121] used into the hallway when witnessed action: -Both residents were injuries found on either were ordered for SW follow up with both lasting negative effecting negative effecting negative effecting has been dead on the second of the	d "Investigational on paper, revealed "At M on the Director d by the on-call manager e annoyed after another athroom." The came an agency nurse [21] on the came assessed for injury, no er resident or both residents	F 60			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						c	;
		315219	B. WING			09/2	29/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3001 EVESHAM ROAD	DE	•	
COMPLET	TE CARE AT VOORHEES	s, LLC		VOORHEES, NJ 08043			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BI E APPROPRIA	I	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	prior to this incident. Statement Summary: " Per agency nurs PM, while in [R44's] r [R121] entered the ro bathroom. [R44] imm [sic] and to rei Once [R121] was fini [the agency nurse] re Approximately 8 mini observed [R44] self p nurses station where then [R121] on the was unable to get are enough. Facility staff removed [R44] from to were assessed for inj Follow Up Action: Follow Up Action: results will be re appropriate changes -NJ EX Order. 26 both residents when -Social services will f and offer emotional s evaluation -Care Plans reviewed updated. Conclusions: The IDC [Inter-Discip discuss and review th a comprehensive invalue to validate the a	sident: s between these residents e at approximately 6:46 room attending to [R44], room and utilized the ediately became move [R121] from room. shed using the restroom, removed from the room. utes later, [the agency nurse] ropelling [sic] toward the [R121] was standing. [R44] found the nurses station quick immediately intervened and the area. Both residents fury. No other was noted for either resident. eviewed by the MD and make as needed 4b1 will follow up with they are at the facility ollow up with both residents d for both residents and dilinary Care] Team met to the incident. After conducting testigation, the facility is not allegation of abuse as to be sidents and based 264b1 and based	F	600			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			PLETED
			315219	B. WING				C /20/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPL				3	OORHEES, NJ 08043	1 09/	/29/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DE	FICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Nursing] on the incident. B included reside record review, isolated incide with no premerindings of this with residents' with facility find by the DON. Review of a padated documented, "at approximate she was lying room and walk at [R12 nurse walked tobserved [R12 sitting on the This nurse wal [R44] at of the bathroom that the patien nurse could no moment or the floor. [R44] keyout of bath was a stayed in the bathroom and PM, this nurse when this nurse when this nurse when the nur [R44] began to of my room' are	ased or ent and the face of the test of th	neither resident of the investigation that staff interviews, resident illity has concluded it was an een these 2 resident [sic] intent to cause harm. The gation have been shared ans, who are in agreement This summary was signed dividual Statement Form," alled the agency nurse are was in [R44's] room PM speaking to [R44] while ed. [R121] walked into the the bathroom. [R44] started at out of bathroom door and and was he toilet paper in the bathroom of the still state of the still	F	600			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315219	B. WING			C 09/29/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	<u> </u>	09/29/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	leaning against the nu [R44] hit [R121] on [R times. [R121] was att [R44]. Three staff me seperated [sic] [both could come from beh continued for a other resident [sic] who obtained vital signs from the nurse also assessed [R121] Skin intact was not in [I bilateral hands, wrists discolorations observed was not in pain." On 09/26/23, contact nurse was requested agency nurse no long there was no available did not provide the nuadditional information. During an interview on DON stated the incide premediated intent ar remembered the incide premediated intent ar remembered the incident of the premediated. The DO of the premediated. The DO of the premediated. The DO of the premediated intent of the premediated. The DO of the premediated intent of the premediated. The DO of the premediated intent of the premediated. The DO of the premediated intent of the premediated. The DO of the premediated intent of the premediated. The DO of the premediated intent of the	empting to move away from mbers immediately residents] before this nurse and the nurse's station. [R44] approximately residents. This nurse are own each resident. This the skin on each resident. This the skin on each resident. This the skin on each resident. This street is a provided at a resident. This the skin on each resident. This nurse of the skin on each resident. This nurse of the skin on each resident that the street worked in the facility and the information for the agency from DON, who stated the er worked in the facility and the information on her. DON are of the agency or any prior to survey exit. In 09/29/23 at 1:18 PM, the ent was isolated with no and neither resident the seed with R121 on the er getting with	F	500			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING _				29/ 2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE AT VOORHEES	LLC		;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	03/	23/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Administrator, who see Coordinator, stated he policy to determine who believed any willful ach harm was considered stated actions such as scratching constituted Administrator stated hincident between R44 R44 had NJ EX Order unable to formulate and Review of the facility's Prevention Program," residents have the rigneglect, misappropriate exploitation. This incluses wal, or physical abresident abuse prevention assess all possible in Cross-reference F607	n 09/29/23 at 2:19 PM the erved as the facility's Abuse a would follow the facility hether abuse occurred, and stion with an intent to cause abuse. The Administrator is hitting, kicking, and if physical abuse. The needid not believe the end R121 was abuse, as an intent to harm. It is policy titled "Abuse dated 03/21, revealed, "Our hit to be free from abuse, tion of resident property and ades verbal, mental, buse As part of the intion, the administration will intent from abuse by anyone esidents [and] identify and cidents of abuse." The Develop and Implement procedures - The facility's	F	600			
	include a definition of specifically address realtercations.						
F 607 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)5 Develop/Implement A CFR(s): 483.12(b)(1)-		F	607			10/28/23
	§483.12(b) The facility implement written pol	y must develop and icies and procedures that:					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING				29/ 2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE AT VOORHEES	, LLC	•	30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 001 EVESHAM ROAD OORHEES, NJ 08043	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	Continued From page \$483.12(b)(1) Prohibi		F	607			
	neglect, and exploitat misappropriation of re	tion of residents and					
	to investigate any suc	-					
	paragraph §483.95,	e training as required at					
	QAPI program require	-					
	facilities in accordance Act. The policies and	e reporting of crimes -funded long-term care the with section 1150B of the d procedures must include the following elements.					
		ating a conspicuous notice of defined at section 1150B(d)					
	retaliation, as defined (2) of the Act.	phibiting and preventing dat section 1150B(d)(1) and is not met as evidenced					
	Based on record reviacility policy review, policies and procedur including NJ EX Order prohibit and prevent a 121 of five residents. The	iew, staff interviews, and the facility failed to develop res that identified abuse, r. 264b1 abuse, in order to abuse for one (Resident (R) reviewed for abuse of 41 is failure had the potential to and/or WEX Order. 264b1 harm			Based on record review, staff interview and facility policy review, the facility fail to develop policies and procedures that identified abuse, including NJ EX Order. 264b1 abuse, in order to prohibit and prevent abuse for one (Resident (R)121 of five residents reviewed for abuse of 41 sample residents. This failure had the potential cause [INTER] and/or [INTER]	led t	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING				C 29/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	20/2020	
				3(001 EVESHAM ROAD			
COMPLET	E CARE AT VOORHEES	, LLC		v	OORHEES, NJ 08043			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 607	Continued From page	e 19	F	607				
	Findings include:				harm to R121.			
	the "Profile" tab of the (EMR) revealed	dmission Record," located in electronic medical record was admitted to the facility moses including 264b1			I. CORRECTIVE ACTIONS ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECTED IN THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE: The Facility s "Abuse Prevention Program" policy was revised to include definition of abuse and specifically address NJ EX Order. 264b"	e a		
	"Profile" tab of the EN admitted to the facility including NJ EX Or	y on NJEX Order. 264b) with diagnoses			altercations in order to properly identify situation of potential abuse. Resident #121 and Resident #44 were assessed by RN for signs and symptor of harm or injury. No signs of physical injury were noted on both Residents #1 and #44. Resident #44 was placed on behavior	r a ms		
	, revealed a incident was reported Survey Agency. The on the [R44] became	ided on paper and dated resident-to-resident abuse I at 7:30 PM to the State report documented, "On unit around 6:54 PM, after [R121] used			monitoring to ensure that other residen in proximity will not be harmed because resident □s behavior. Resident #121 was monitored for indications of WEX Order, 264bl harm from the incident. None noted.	e of the		
	Review of the undate Summary," provided agency nurse witness R121 used bathro later, R hallway, yelled things	into the hallway where ad "Investigational on paper, revealed an sed R44 get when oom, and approximately 44 located R121 in the selike, "NJ EX Order, 264b1 ceeded to hit R121 on the			II. IDENTIFICATION OF RESIDENTS WHO HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFICIEN PRACTICE: All residents are at risk for the same deficient practice. III. MEASURES PUT INTO PLACE O SYSTEMIC CHANGES TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WI	IT PR		
	arm three times befor separate the resident conclusion document [Inter-Disciplinary Car	s. The investigation's			NOT RECUR: All staff were in-serviced on the revised Facility "Abuse Prevention Program" policy. Emphasis was made on the	t		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l l	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING _			١,	C 9/29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE AT VOORHEES	, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043			3/23/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	able to validate the all evidenced by the folk have NJ EX Order upon re-interview by Nursing] on the incident. Based o included resident and record review, the faci isolated incident between with no premeditated findings of this invest with residents' physic with facility findings." by the DON. During an interview on DON stated the incident premediated intent are remembered the incident premediated. When are in the hallway after using bathroom to believe this was a both residents had incomplete the incident of the incident premediated. When discussed whether Reshe stated she based on a requirement of action."	atigation, the facility is not legation of abuse as owing facts: both residents 264b1 and based the DON [Director of of oneither resident can recall on the investigation that it staff interviews, resident could be concluded it was an over these 2 resident [sic] intent to cause harm. The digation have been shared dians, who are in agreement This summary was signed 109/29/23 at 1:18 PM, the content and neither resident dent a few days later. She concluded the design of the did a premeditated action, as an and support the design of the determination that abuse did	F	607	definition of address NJ EX Order. 264b1 altercation in order to properly identify a situation potential abuse. IV. MONITORING OF CORRECTIVE ACTIONS TO PREVENT REOCCURRENCE: Administrator or Designee will conduct Staff Interview audits per month x 3 months to determine staff sk knowledg the revised Facility "Abuse Prevention Program" policy. Questions will be get towards the definition of physical abuse and how to address resident-to-resider altercations in order to properly identify situation of potential abuse. Any issues will be addressed immediated by the Administrator/Designee. Resulted the audits will be reported to the QAPI Committee monthly.	5 e of ared e nt r a	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING _			C 09/29/20	23
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA	COM	(X5) PLETION DATE
F 607	include a definition of of abuse, especially in the Administrator fur willful action with an actions such as hitting constituted physical astated he did not belighed and R121 was a impairment and thereformulate an intent to further explained that NJ EX Order. 26 actions and NJ EX Because [doesn't " The investigation showed was going to do to R down in the hallway, based his identification that included "intent faction." Review of the facility Prevention Program,	s "Abuse Prevention stated the policy did not f abuse to aid in identification resident-to-resident abuse." ther stated he believed any intent to cause harm was he Administrator stated g, kicking, and scratching abuse. The Administrator eve the incident between abuse, as R44 had cognitive efore was unable to harm. The Administrator t "neither [resident] had the 4b1 Order. 264b1 R44] NJ EX Order. 264b1 It have an NJ EX Order. 264b1	F	607)		
	exploitation. This incl sexual, or physical al resident abuse preve protect our reside including other re assess all possible in	ation of resident property and ludes verbal, mental, buse As part of the ention, the administration will ents from abuse by anyone esidents [and] identify and incidents of abuse." The rogram" policy did					

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315219	B. WING _		09/29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	1 03/23/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 607	of potential abuse. APPENDIX-B IX	resident-to-resident to properly identify a situation	F€	507	10/28/23
F 657 SS=D	be- (i) Developed within the comprehensive a (ii) Prepared by an ir includes but is not lir (A) The attending ph (B) A registered nurs resident. (C) A nurse aide with resident. (D) A member of foo (E) To the extent prathe resident and the An explanation must medical record if the and their resident report practicable for the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determor as requested by the (iii) Reviewed and reviteam after each assecomprehensive and assessments.	prehensive Care Plans prehensive care plan must 7 days after completion of assessment. Interdisciplinary team, that mited to ysician. It with responsibility for the Interdisciplinary team and an autrition services staff. Interdisciplinary team are sident's representative(s). It is be included in a resident's participation of the resident to resentative is determined to development of the Interdisciplinary team are sident's participation of the resident to resentative is determined to development of the Interdisciplinary team are sident's participation of the resident to resentative is determined to development of the Interdisciplinary team are sident's needs the resident. Interdisciplinary team are sident to resent the interdisciplinary team are sident. Interdisciplinary team are sident's needs the resident. Interdisciplinary team, that the responsibility for the the resident's needs the resident's participation of the resident to resident's needs the resident. Interdisciplinary team, that the resident team are sident's needs the resident to resident's needs the resident to resident's needs the resident to resi	F		
	by:	T is not met as evidenced view, staff interview, and		Residents affected by deficient p	practice:

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315219	B. WING _			l	C / 29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S, LLC		300	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 EVESHAM ROAD DORHEES, NJ 08043		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	the comprehensive "reflect resident-specibehavioral symptoms (ADL) assistance for R288) of 41 sample of the potential to lead of ADL needs for these of care-planned intersections. The image of the potential to lead of ADL needs for these of care-planned intersections. The image is a section of the potential to lead of ADL needs for these of care-planned intersections. The image is a section of the "Profile" tab of record (EMR) reveals facility on the "Profile" tab of record (EMR) reveals facility on the "ATL of the image is a section of the image is a sectio	the facility failed to ensure Care Plan" was revised to fic information regarding s and activities of daily living two (Resident (R) 119 and residents. These failures had to unmet behavioral and/or two residents due to a lack ventions. "Admission Record" located the electronic medical ed was admitted to the nd re-admitted on including was admitted to the nd re-admitted on including was admitted to the sessment Reference Date evealed scored scored view for Mental Status JEX Order. 264b1 Order. 264b1 Order. 264b1 mptoms. R119 required by one staff member with sfers. The service scored medications daily.	F6	657	The facility failed to ensure the comprehensive care plan was revised reflect resident-specific information regarding behavioral symptoms and activities of daily living assistance for 2 (Resident #R119 and Resident #R288) 41 sample residents. Identify those individuals who could be affected by the deficient practice: All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. The residents affected were monitored any adverse effects of the deficient practice with none noted. What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents affect by the deficient practice: Resident #R119 and #R288 care plans were immediately reviewed and update All residents care plans were reviewed resident specific ADLs. All residents with behavior care plans were reviewed and updated as appropriate. All nursing staff re-educated on the fact policy for care plans, comprehensive person-centered and the importance of resident-specific care-planning. Measures or systemic changes to ensut that the deficiencies will not recur: Director of Nursing/designee to conductive person-centered in the property of t	of for ded for	
	revealed the followin NJ EX Order. 264				compliance audits of resident-specific care-planning. The duration of all audits will consist of completion three times weekly x 4 wee then three times monthly x 3 months.		

Facility ID: NJ60414

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	_	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315219	B. WING _			C 09/29/2023
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	5.52.5	 	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	STATE ZIP CODE	09/29/2023
TO THE OT THE	TO VIDEIX OIX OOI I EIEIX			3001 EVESHAM ROAD	017112, 211 0002	
COMPLET	E CARE AT VOORHEES	, LLC			•	
				VOORHEES, NJ 0804	3	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 657	Continued From page	÷ 24	F6	57		
F 657	Review of R119's beh found in the "Care Plate on time a day for large of the found in the "Care Plate on the contain any information resident. The "Care President has a towards staff, r/t [related However, the blank towards of the completed. Towards to specify behand to specified. The appear of the completed of the complete of	medication), may may may medication), may may may may be a solution of the EMR, dated was not completed and did nation specific to the may may be a solution of the EMR, dated was not completed and did nation specific to the may may be a solution of the grant may be a solution of the goal was, "The resident deso of (SPECIFY: behavior) key) by review date." The viors and frequency were proaches included: and as ordered. The viors and frequency were proaches included: and as ordered. The viors on successful coping gies such as (SPECIFY). Incouragement and active regivers when the resident may be a solution. The approaches were not the area to specify	F 6	Results of audit w Monthly Quality A Quarterly over the process. Based o audits, a decision	vill be reviewed at the Assurance Meeting and e duration of the audit on the results of these in will be made regardir inued submission and	
	behaviors of	r/t NJ EX Order. 264b1 ." get behaviors was not Care Plan" failed to describe nptoms and appropriate				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315219	B. WING _			C 09/29/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043		00/20/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	Registered Nurse Ushe was responsible information into the stated she probably putting in the specificate been busy and the changed at some puresident-specific informpleted upon implan." RNUM4 state resident-centered been developed for During an interview "MDS" Coordinator the "Care Plan" tem "MDS" assessment responsible for addinformation, including behaviors, and intermodule information. b. During an observing R119's room, his NJ EX Order. 264b1 Review of R119's a "Care Plan" in the "dated "Care Plan" in the "dated "Care Plan" docume ADL NJ EX Order.	on 09/28/23 at 10:42 AM, Init Manger (RNUM) 4 stated be for the input of the specific resident's "Care Plan." She what had not gotten around to ic information yet, as she had resident's condition had bint. RNUM4 stated the formation should have been beliementation of the "Care bed she was not sure whether interventions had R119. on 09/29/23 at 9:56 AM, the (MDSC) stated she developed aplates upon completion of the chowever, RNUM4 was ing the resident-specific ing medications, target earlier intervention strategies. The anks and "SPECIFY" areas need resident-specific retion on 09/25/23 at 2:27 PM bed was observed with in the up position. ctivities of daily living (ADL) Care Plan" tab of the EMR, ealed it was incomplete and dent-specific approaches. The ented, "The resident has an r. 264b1	F	657			
	(SPECIFY what ass	roaches included: :RING: [R119] requires sistance) by (X) staff with showering) (SPECIFY FREQ)					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING _			l	29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043)E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	requires (SPECIFY w to turn and reposition and as necessary (SPECIFY what assis EATING: [R119] re assistance) by (X) sta HYGIENE/ORAL CAR (SPECIFY assistance independence TO (SPECIFY assistance TO (SPECIFY assistance TRANSFER: [R119] assistance) by (X) sta surfaces (SPECIFY FThe "Care Plan" did resident-specific inforresident's use of During an interview of RNUM4 stated she w of specific information Plan." She stated she around to putting in the as she had been bus condition had change stated the resident-sphave been completed "Care Plan." RNUM4 should have been completed "Care Plan."	BED MOBILITY: [R119] that assistance) by (X) staff in bed (SPECIFY FREQ) DRESSING: [R119] requires stance) by (X) staff to dress. quires (SPECIFY what aff to eat PERSONAL RE: [R119] requires device) to maximize litet USE: [R119] requires device) to dress. device) t	F6	557			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING			C 09/29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	ODE	09/29/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 657	information. 2. Review of R288's in the "Profile" tab of admitted to the facilit including: NJ EX O , ar Review of R288's sign assessment under the with an ARD of unable to complete the by staff with NJ EX Or NJ EX Order. 264N EX Order. 264N With bed I with transfers, toilet unable to revealed, "[R288 required with transfers, toilet unable to revealed, "[R288] has "The goal was current level of function through the review data to: (SPECIFY)." The "BATHING/SHOWEF dependent on (X) stabath/shower) (SPEC necessary BED M (SPECIFY what assistand reposition in bed necessary DRESS (SPECIFY what assistant reposition in bed necessary DRESS (SPECIFY what assistant reposition in ped necessary D	"Admission Record," located the EMR, revealed was yon become with diagnoses rder. 264b1 Indicant change "MDS" lee "MDS" tab of the EMR, revealed she was ne "BIMS" and was assessed and had with symptoms of luired with symp	F	657		

l' '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING			I	29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	, LLC		30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 001 EVESHAM ROAD OORHEES, NJ 08043	1 00/	20,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	oral care." During an interview of RNUM4 stated she wo of specific information Plan." She stated she to input in the specific stated the resident-specompleted upon imple Plan." During an interview of MDSC stated she device templates upon compassessment; however for adding the resident.	of with personal hygiene and on 09/28/23 at 10:40 AM, as responsible for the input into the resident's "Care information yet. RNUM4 secific information should be ementation of the "Care on 09/29/23 at 9:56 AM, the veloped the "Care Plan" eletion of the "MDS" of RNUM4 was responsible int-specific information. The inks and "SPECIFY" areas direstioned in the resident-specific	F	657			
F 686 SS=D	Planning," dated 09/1 Care Planning Interdi responsible for the de individualized compre resident." NJAC 8:39-11.2(h) NJAC 8:39-27.1(b) Treatment/Svcs to Pr CFR(s): 483.25(b)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(2)(1)(2)(1)(2)(1)(2)(1)(2)(1)(2)(1)(2)(1)(2)(1)(2)(1)(2)(2)(1)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)	3, revealed "Our facility's sciplinary Team is evelopment of an whensive care plan for each event/Heal Pressure Ulcer (i)(ii) rity re ulcers. hensive assessment of a	F	686			10/28/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING _				29/ 2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE AT VOORHEES	, LLC		300	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 EVESHAM ROAD DORHEES, NJ 08043		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	ulcers unless the indidemonstrates that the (ii) A resident with pronecessary treatment with professional star promote healing, prevnew ulcers from deverance ulcers from devera	does not develop pressure vidual's clinical condition by were unavoidable; and essure ulcers receives and services, consistent indards of practice, to went infection and prevent eloping. To is not met as evidenced liew, staff interviews, and the facility failed to ensure a of NJEX Order. 264bl was do in a timely manner for one of five residents reviewed for sample residents. This is it is cause further of R121's of R121's of R121's of R121's of R121's was unable to complete or Mental Status (BIMS)" and ff with NJEX Order. 264b1 R121 was	F	686	Residents affected by deficient practice. The facility failed to ensure a newly identified area of NJEX Order. 264b1 was assessed and treated in a timely manner of 1 (Resident #121) of 5 residents reviewed for NJEX Order. 264b1 of 41 sam residents. Identify those individuals who could be affected by the deficient practice: All residents with NJEX Order. 264b1 have potential to be affected by the deficient practice. The affected resident was assessed by NP on NP o	er ple the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING			l	29/ 2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043			20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	with bed mobility and dependent with toilet was at risk for but had no current was at risk for	transfers and was totally use and personal hygiene. EX Order. 264b1 development documented. The Plan," located in the EMR and dated sk for SUEX Order. 264b1 ." The ent will not show signs of approaches included: EXEMPTION OF THE EMR approaches any actual subserving the skin for signs ness, cracking, and ng observed abnormalities. Not address any actual subserving the EMR and dates any actual subserving the EMR and address any actual subserving the EMR and in the the EMR, revealed subserving the EMR, revealed subserving the EMR and dated do R121 was at risk for Order. 264b1 Note" under the R, dated subserving the EMR and dated do R121 was at risk for Order. 264b1 Note" under the R, dated subserving the EMR and dated do R121 was at risk for Order. 264b1 Cleansed with subserving the EMR and dated do R121 was at risk for Order. 264b1 Cleansed with subserving the EMR and dated do R121 was at risk for Order. 264b1 Cleansed with subserving the EMR and dated do R121 was at risk for Order. 264b1 Cleansed with subserving the EMR and dated do R121 was at risk for Order. 264b1 Cleansed with subserving the EMR and dated do R121 was at risk for Order. 264b1 Cleansed with subserving the EMR and dated do R121 was at risk for Order. 264b1	F 6	new hires. Measures or systemic changes that the deficiencies will not reconcide procession of Nursing/designee to compliance audits of assessment treatment of NU EX Order. 26461 The duration of all audits will completion three times weekly then three times monthly x 3 m. Results of audit will be reviewed Monthly Quality Assurance Med Quarterly over the duration of the process. Based on the results audits, a decision will be made the need for continued submission reporting.	cur: conduction consist of x 4 weeknoonths. ed at the eting and the audit of these	ks d	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315219	B. WING _			C 09/29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	CODE	03/23/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA	DATE
F 686	there were no treatment of the Treatment of the There was physician notification and no assess to include NJ and no assess the resident recently and this part of the resident recently and the protocophysician and the supplemental recently and the supplemental recently in the resident recently and the protocophysician and the supplemental recently recently and the recently rec	IR on 09/27/23 revealed ent orders initiated for identified on no documentation of of the newly identified esement or description of the EX Order. 264b1, or other descriptors. In 09/27/23 at 2:46 PM, which ad an NIEX Order. 264b1, which is to became sedentary due to a blaced of at risk for each at risk for each at 121 had an order for not have a specific enterview on 09/28/23 at 9:47 corder. 264b1 was the first experience on R121's each	F6	586		
	R121's newly identifie					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING _				29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	IP CODE	1 031	23/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	the treatment ordered RNUM4 stated she do assessment of the documentation to describe the documentation at the documentation and the documentation at the	She stated the d of the NJ EX Order. 264b1 and d was NJ EX Order. 264b1. Sid not know if there was an characteristics or any scribe the stated he did not receive a fied ; however, the stated he would have eatment to be implemented but had no Interview on 09/28/23 at 1:38 was notified of R121's new He stated he verbally told the n, but did not order any she was already receiving The PA stated he knew R121 but was not sure of the er. 264b1 . He stated the nt would be doing an ally diagnose and states.	F	686			
	Review of R121's "Accompleted by RNUM dated NUM dated NUM dated NUM DATE OF THE NUMBER	s observed, approximately 4b1 and STEX Order, 264b1 ccident/Incident Report," 4, provided on paper, and simented a STEX Order, 264b1 42: Medical Records - the					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315219	B. WING _			C 09/29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	<u> </u>	03/23/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	facility failed to reflect "Accident/Incident Res" "Accident/Incident Res" "Individual Statement documented the phys responsible party weldocumented, "Treatmedocumented, "Treatmedocumented, "The number of the physical statement of the physical statement was described as "NJ EX Order. 264" "The report as a statement order of the physical statement orders. No further new as the providing and a ware and can toe. No further new as the providing of the physical statement orders and the physical statement orders or the physical statement orders. Intervention ordered. Intervention ordered. Intervention ordered. Intervention ordered. Intervention ordered. Consultation ordered and a new	t an accurate date the sport" was completed.) The sport" contained an a Form," dated aware and section and resident's re made aware and sent ordered." The report arse was assisting the aid at when she noticed to the sport and family made as ordered." The injury type EX Order. 264b1 to the so documented, "IDT m] met to discuss [R121's] which was noted by nurse reder. Supervisor se to assess patient head to a were obtained and sections. It is a sult. Pt [patient] to be a sult. Pt [patient] to subther a subth	F 6	86		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING			C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	l	09/29/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	NJ EX Order. 264b1 but assessment or descrit did not know why R12 the pupon observation ordered. During an interview of ordered. During an interview of ordered. During an interview of ordered. She stated was docured. The DON's the publication was docured. "Accident/Incident Reassessments. The DON of the facility of the facilit	at there was no other ption of the ption, as there was no provided at 1:26 PM, the ption of the	F 6	86		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	E SURVEY PLETED
		315219	B. WING		l l	C / 29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	dressings (NJ EX Ord application of topical a NJAC 8:39-27.1(e)	. 264b1 surfaces, NEX OBSE 2 f. 264b1 t approaches, der. 264b1 , etc.), and	F 68			10/28/23
SS=D	S483.25(d) Accidents The facility must ensu §483.25(d) (1) The res as free of accident ha §483.25(d)(2)Each re supervision and assis accidents. This REQUIREMENT by:		Fox	Residents affected by deficient pra	actice:	10/26/23
	and facility policy reviewed for six reviewed for out residents was adequated a NUEX Order. 26461 while Assistant (CNA) went supplies. Findings include: Review of the undate electronic medical recomproses.	ew, the facility failed to residents (Resident (R)62) of a total sample of 41 ately supervised resulting in the Certified Nursing to the bathroom to get d "Admission Record" in the cord (EMR) under the R62 was admitted to the 162's diagnoses included		The facility failed to ensure 1 (Resin R#62) out of 6 residents reviewed frout of a total sample of 41 sample residents was adequately supervisor resulting in a NI EX Order 264bl while the Certified Nursing Assistant went to bathroom to get supplies. Identify those individuals who could affected by the deficient practice: All residents who require supervision care have the potential to be affected. The affected resident was assessed monitored with none noted. What corrective action will be	dent for ed ed the d be on with ed. d and	
		and		accomplished for those residents a	ffected	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION 315219 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT VOORHEES, LLC STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043 PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT VOORHEES, LLC PUID PUID PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT VOORHEES, LLC PUID PUID PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT VOORHEES, LLC PUID PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT VOORHEES, LLC STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTON FREGULATORY OR LSC DEBRITIPYING INFORMATION) FREGULATORY OR LSC DEBRITIPYING INFORMATION) FREGULATORY OR LSC DEBRITIPYING INFORMATION Review of R62's quarterly "Minimum Data Set (MDS)" with an Assessment Reference Date (ARD) of 1001 in the EMPT under the "MDS" tab revealed R62 was "STATEMENT OR OR AND THE MEMORY OF THE MEMORY OR AND THE MEMORY OR	OLIVILIY	O I OI (WEDIO) (I LE C	WEDIO/ ND CEITTICE				CIVID 11C	. 0000 0001
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT VOORHEES, LLC DOORHEES, N. 10843 F 689 Continued From page 36 N EX Order 2645 Review of R62's quarterly "Minimum Data Set (MDS)" with an Assessment Reference Date (ARD) of 1015 (1015			, ,	` ′			` ' /	-
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT VOORHEES, LLC DOOR HEES, ND 88943 PROVIDERS RAY OF CRESCISCUS SEACH DEPCISIONES RECHOEVER OWN LIST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LIST IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 689 Continued From page 36 Review of R62's quarterly "Minimum Data Set (MDS)" with an Assessment Reference Date (ARD) of in the EMR under the "MDS" tab revealed R62' was becomed in NU EX Order, 264b1 on the previous MDS assessment. Review of the "Care Plan," dated experienced without injury since the previous MDS assessment. Review of the "Care Plan," dated experienced without injury since the focus area of "The resident has an ADL concerns and supplementation of all audits without injury since the focus area of "The resident has an ADL concerns and the part," NU EX Order, 264b1 on the EMR under the "Care Plan," tab revealed the focus area of "The resident has an ADL concerns and the importance of the focus area of "The resident has an ADL concerns and the importance of the focus area of "The resident has an ADL concerns and the importance of the focus area of "The resident has an ADL concerns and the importance of the focus area of "The resident has an ADL concerns and the importance of the focus area of "The resident has an ADL concerns and the importance of the focus area of "The resident has an ADL concerns and the importance of the focus area of "The resident has an ADL concerns and the importance of the focus area of "The resident has an ADL concerns and the importance of the section of the audits of preparation and supervision during care. The duration of all audits will consist of completion three times weekly X 4 weeks then three times monthly X 3 months. Results of these audits, and eccision will be made regarding the need for continued submission and reporting. Review of the "Accident/Incident Report," dated and provided by the facility revealed Revenue of the facility revealed Revenue					_		(c
COMPLETE CARE AT VOORHEES, LLC XUJID PREPRIX SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREPRIX PREPRIX			315219	B. WING			09/	29/2023
F 689 Continued From page 36 VEX Order, 264b1 Review of R62's quarterly "Minimum Data Set (MDS)" with an Assessment Reference Date (ARD) of the EMR under the "MDS" tab revealed R62' was large of the EMR under the "MDS" tab revealed R62 was large of the EMR under the "MDS" tab revealed R62 was large of the EMR under the "MDS" tab revealed R62 was large of the EMR under the "MDS" tab revealed R62 was large of the EMR under the "MDS" tab revealed R62 was large of the EMR under the "MDS" tab revealed R62 was large of the EMR under the "MDS" tab revealed R62 was large of the EMR under the "MDS" tab revealed R62 was large of the EMR under the "MDS" tab revealed R62 was large of the EMR under the "Care Plan" tab revealed the previous MDS assessment. Review of the "Care Plan" dated large of the EMR under the "Care Plan" tab revealed the focus area of "The resident has an ADL large of the EMR under the "Care Plan" tab revealed the focus area of "The resident thas an ADL large of the EMR under the "Care Plan" tab revealed the focus area of "The resident thas an ADL large of the EMR under the "Care Plan" tab revealed the focus area of "The resident is totally dependent on large of the EMR under the "Care Plan" tab revealed the review date. Interventions included in pertinent part. The formation of the audit process. Based on the results of these audits, a decision will be made regarding the need for continued submission and reporting.			, LLC		3(001 EVESHAM ROAD		
Review of R62's quarterly "Minimum Data Set (MDS)" with an Assessment Reference Date (ARD) of the third of the "MDS" in the EMR under the "MDS" in the EMR under the "R02 was the previous MDS assessment. Review of the "Care Plan," dated experienced of "The resident will maintain current level of function through the review date," Interventions included in pertinent part, "MDS of Grove of the "Care Plan" tab revealed the part, "MDS as necessary Personal hygiene/oral care: The resident is totally dependent on 10 MDS as necessary Personal hygiene/oral care: The resident is totally dependent on 10 MDS as total state at 8.45 PM. Review of the "Accident/incident Report," dated and provided by the facility revealed R62 experienced of the "Care Interventions included in pertinent part, "MDS of Grove 2045 of the "Care Plan" tab revealed the focus area of "The resident is totally dependent on 10 MDS of the "Care Plan" tab revealed the focus area of "The resident is totally dependent on 10 MDS of the "Care Plan" tab revealed the focus area of "The resident is totally dependent on 10 MDS of the "Care Plan" tab revealed the focus area of "The resident is totally dependent on 10 MDS of the "Accident/incident Report," dated the more of the "Care Plan" tab revealed the focus area of "The resident is totally dependent on 10 MDS of the "Accident/incident Report," dated the more of the "Care Plan" tab revealed the focus area of "The resident is totally dependent on 10 MDS of the "Accident/incident Report," dated the more of the "Accident/incident Report," dated the time of the "All residents were reviewed falt the time of the all the resident is totally dependent on 10 MDS of the "Accident M	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
incident occurred) and provided by the facility	F 689	Review of R62's quare (MDS)" with an Asses (ARD) of the revealed R62 was NJ EX Order. 264 living (ADLs), R62 was for bed mobility, dress hygiene. R62 was hygiene. R62 was NJ EX Order. 264 experienced previous MDS assess Review of the "Care of EMR under the "Care of EMR und	terly "Minimum Data Set asment Reference Date the EMR under the "MDS" in Ib1 Under activities of daily as dependent on one person sing, toilet use, and personal and weighed ived NJ EX Order. 264b1 Order. 264b1 Ib1 on WEXORDER 264b1 Order. 264b1 Ib1 on WEXORDER 264b1 Order. 264b1 I was, "The resident will of function through the ations included in pertinent and included in pertinent and essaryPersonal eresident is totally for NJ EX Order. 264b1 and are resident is totally for NJ EX Order. 264b1 and are resident is totally for NJ EX Order. 264b1 and are resident is totally for NJ EX Order. 264b1 and are resident is totally for NJ EX Order. 264b1 and are resident is totally for NJ EX Order. 264b1 and are s	F	689	CNA #7 who was assigned during reviewed fall has been immediately educated at the time of the All residents were reviewed for adequal supervision during care, no concerns noted. All facility nursing staff re-educated on policy "Activities of Daily Living (ADLs), Supporting" and the importance of ensuring all required items for care are present at bedside and residents are lein a safe position if leaving the bedside necessary. Measures or systemic changes to ensuthat the deficiencies will not recur: Director of Nursing/designee to conduct observation compliance audits of preparation and supervision during care. The duration of all audits will consist of completion three times weekly x 4 weethen three times monthly x 3 months. Results of audit will be reviewed at the Monthly Quality Assurance Meeting and Quarterly over the duration of the audit process. Based on the results of these audits, a decision will be made regarding the need for continued submission and	the ft is ure tt e. ks	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315219	B. WING _				C / 29/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	s, LLC		3001 EV	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE /ESHAM ROAD HEES, NJ 08043	1 03/	23/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	and left the resident is from the bathroom as resident, NJ EX Order next to the bed"The met to discuss [R62's occurred on [hours]. When CNA vesident, CNA left un to wet a towel in bathlying on the bedside bed in the lowest positions who immediate Nurse] supervisor. No unable to assess NJ resident NJ EX Ordimmediately stated [slimits]. No S&S [signs noted. Resident was [by two] staff. MD [motified. Intervention: to leave resident una care." None of the downther the position or the location bed when the CNA left on 09/27/23 at 10:13 PM, R62 was lying in the use. R62 had NJ EX Order. 264bl. NJ EX Order. 264bl.	thered the care materials in bed to get a wet towel and on my way back to the 264b1 onto attended for a few seconds 264b1 onto	F	589				
	family member (F)62							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315219	B. WING _			C 09/29/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	E, ZIP CODE	03/23/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTI CROSS-REFERENC	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	between supervisor called her fallen out of the bed. on in the bed. on the bathroom and R6 R62 could not move CNA should not have unattended on the provision of called the pr	and stepped away to go to a stated the stated stepped away to go to a stated the stated the stated the stated the stated the stated the stated con 09/27/23 at 1:21 PM, stated con 05/13/23 after con 05/13/23 aft	F	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING _			C 09/29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	s, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043		03/23/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 689	9 Continued From page 39		F 6	589		
F 693 SS=D	wet a washcloth and bathroom. CNA7 stated when he CNA7 stated he was when he came back the left R62 to go into the left R62 to go into the near the edge he had been educate the middle of care fol Review of the facility' Incidents - Investigati 01/23 and provided be accidents or incidents employees, visitors, your premises shall be to the Administrator applicable, shall be in Incident/Accident for accident or incident to circumstances surrou incident; d. Where the place;k. Any correct Other pertinent data at NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) Tube Feeding Mgmt/CFR(s): 483.25(g)(4)-(5) Ent (Includes naso-gastri both percutaneous endoscenteral fluids). Based	left the bed to go into the sed the was in the me went into the bathroom. only gone a few seconds but R62 was Seconds but R62 was Seconds when he is bathroom, R7 was lying on sed. CNA7 stated when he is bathroom, R7 was lying on ge of the bed. CNA7 stated and not to leave a resident in lowing the incident. Is policy titled "Accidents and ing and Reporting," dated by the facility, revealed "All is involving residents, wendors, etc., occurring on the investigated and reported with the following data, as included on the Report of m: a. The date and time the mock place;c. The landing the accident or excident or incident took citive action taken;m. Restore Eating Skills (5) Restore Eating Skills (5) Restore Eating Skills (6)		593		10/28/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING _			09/2	9/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		'	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			0,2020	
COMPLET	E CADE AT VOODUEES	110		3001 EVESHAM ROAD				
COMPLET	E CARE AT VOORHEES	, LLC		VOORHEES, NJ 08043				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 693	Continued From page	e 40	F6	593				
F 693	§483.25(g)(4) A reside eat enough alone or venteral methods unlescondition demonstrated clinically indicated an resident; and §483.25(g)(5) A reside means receives the asservices to restore, if and to prevent compliance of the prevent compliance of the prevent	ent who has been able to with assistance is not fed by ass the resident's clinical es that enteral feeding was d consented to by the ent who is fed by enteral appropriate treatment and possible, oral eating skills ications of enteral feeding ed to aspiration pneumonia, enydration, metabolic isal-pharyngeal ulcers. is not met as evidenced in, interview, record review, ew, the facility failed to sidents (Resident (R)62), out of a total sample of EX Order. 264b1 order. 264b1	F 6	Residents affected by deficien The facility failed to ensure 1 (F #R62) out of 2 residents review feeding out of a total sample of residents, had NJ EX Order. enough while the NJ EX Order. 254b1 administered, which placed the NJ EX Order. 264b1 NJ EX Order. Identify those individuals who caffected by the deficient practic All residents who receive residents) have the potential affected by the deficient practic The affected resident was mon any adverse effects of the deficient	Resident ved for ture 41 264b1 was beine resident r. 264b1 could be be: Order. 264t I to be be: itored for	ng t at		
	Review of R62's quar	terly "Minimum Data Set		practice with none noted. What corrective action will be accomplished for those resider by the deficient practice:	nts affect	ed		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING _			C 09/29/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.02.0		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		09/29/2023	
	E CARE AT VOORHEES	LLC		3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 693	(MDS)" with an Asses (ARD) of the analysis of	Siment Reference Date the EMR under the "MDS" NUEX Order. 264b1 in Under activities of daily is dependent on one person 264b1 X Order. 264b1 and weighed ived NJ EX Order. 264b1 Sian's Orders" in the EMR orevealed R62 was order. 264b1 arting at NUEX Order. 264b1 Lot oreceive no NUEX Order. 264b1 didition, there was an order of due to NUEX Order. 264b1 The to receive no NUEX Order. 264b1 didition, there was an order of due to NUEX Order. 264b1 and is currently NPO." The ly will not develop over the entions included in pertinent 1.264b1 during NUEX Order. 264b1, and NUEX Order. 264b1, and	F 6	residents were observed for prositioning and signs and with no concerns observed facility nursing staff re-educated facility policy of the concerns observed facility policy of the concerns of the	served. seted on the Safety nce of 64b1 - stration. to ensure ur: conduct of proper in sete of 64 weeks onths. In a set of a 4 weeks onths. In a set of these tregarding		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315219	B. WING _			C 09/29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S, LLC	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	ODE	33.23.232
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD B THE APPROPRIA	DATE
F 693	Continued From page Observations on 09/3 R62 was lying in bed being administered worder 264bl . R62 minimally making with EX Order 264bl . R62's head of the best of the page	26/23 at 8:45 AM revealed with NJ EX Order. 264b1 with a total NJ EX Order. 264b1 was degrees; R62's was degrees; R62's was degrees; R62's was degrees; R62's family member m and was interviewed at this XO/der. 264b1 today on NJ EX Order. 264b1 today on NJ EX Order. 264b1 higher was perfectly been not only be not only been not on				ATE DATE
	NJ EX Order. 26 Aide (CNA)8 entered and verified the enough considering	with the NJ EX Order. 264b1 the room with the surveyor order. 264b1 was not high				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315219	B. WING _			C 09/29/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	DE .	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 693	stated it was working bed to LEX Order 264, her about the PM. LPNUM2 stated by the other nurse on NJ EX Order 264, it was not unusual for told her R62 had a Nand the Market and the Lex Order 264, it was not unusual for told her R62 had a Nand the Market and the	n 09/27/23 at 1:21 PM, who was a nurse, informed n 09/27/23 at 1:21 PM, who was a nurse, informed n 1:20 on 3:00-4:00 the Physician was notified duty (LPN6) and requested of R62 to make LPNUM2 stated F62 JEX Order. 264b1 That is a sign of reviewed the EMR and documentation of the physical assessment of on to the Physician in incident report. LPNUM2 tact the nurse to make a late 1 09/28/23 at 10:07 AM, P)1 stated R62's and the corder 264b1 That is a sign of reviewed the EMR and documentation of the physical assessment of on to the Physician in a incident report. LPNUM2 tact the nurse to make a late 1 09/28/23 at 10:07 AM, P)1 stated R62's and the corder 264b1 That is a sign of reviewed the nurse to make a late 1 09/28/23 at 10:07 AM, That is a sign of reviewed the nurse of the corder 264b1 That is a sign of reviewed the nurse of the corder 264b1 That is a sign of reviewed the sign of the corder 264b1 That is a	F	593			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315219	B. WING			09/	29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S, LLC	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	ZIP CODE	, , ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVI CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE O TO THE APPROPRIA CIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 693	include initiation of to see how the reside sending to the high sending to the high sending an interview of LPN6 stated he cam 4:00 PM. LPN6 stated informed of the state o	ent was doing prior to ospital immediately. on 09/28/23 at 12:43 PM, et to work on earnived, LPNUM2 situation with R62 and he and 2's room together. LPNUM2 ne room at that time. Observed NEX Order. 264b1 from et called the Physician group eack and a set was ordered for the next do he monitored R62's set was ordered for the next do he monitored R62's set was ordered for the next do he monitored R62's set was ordered for the next do he monitored R62's set was ordered for the next do he monitored R62's set was ordered for the next do he monitored R62's set was ordered for the next do he monitored R62's set was ordered for the next do he monitored R62's set was ordered for the next do he monitored R62's set was ordered for the next do he monitored R62's set was ordered for the next do he was ordered for the next do he was ordered for the next do not document and the set was ordered for the next do not document and the set was ordered for the next do not document and the set was ordered for the next do not document and the set was ordered for the next do not document and the set was ordered for the next do not document and the set was ordered for the next do not document and the set was ordered for the next do not document and the set was ordered for the next do not document and the set was ordered for the next do not document and the set was ordered for the next do not document and the set was ordered for the next do not document and the set was ordered for the next do not document and the set was ordered for the next do not document and the set was ordered for the next do not document and the set was ordered for the next do not document and the set was ordered for the next do not document and the set was ordered for the next do not document and the set was ordered for the next do not do not document and the set was ordered for the next do not document and the set was ordered for the next do not document and the set was ordered for the next do not document and the set was ordered for the next do not document and t	F	693			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315219	B. WING		C 09/29/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	, LLC	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	1 33/25/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION	
F 693		oper positioning of the	F 69	3		
F 700 SS=D	alternatives prior to in a bed or side rail is us correct installation, us rails, including but no elements. §483.25(n)(1) Assess entrapment from bed §483.25(n)(2) Review bed rails with the resi representative and obto installation.	mpt to use appropriate astalling a side or bed rail. If sed, the facility must ensure se, and maintenance of bed t limited to the following the resident for risk of rails prior to installation.	F 70		10/28/23	
	§483.25(n)(4) Follow recommendations and and maintaining bed of This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and facility policy reviensure appropriate us routine assessments	the manufacturers' d specifications for installing rails. is not met as evidenced n, record review, interviews, ew the facility failed to		Residents affected by deficient properties of the facility failed to ensure appropriate of the facility failed to ensure appropriate through routine assessments for 3 (Resident #R72 #R240, and #R288) out of 16 resident	oriate 2,	

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315219	B. WING			00	C 9/29/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0.	7/23/2023	
				30	001 EVESHAM ROAD			
COMPLET	E CARE AT VOORHEES	, LLC		VOORHEES, NJ 08043				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 700	F 700 Continued From page 46		F	700				
	for accidents of 41 sa	mple residents.			reviewed for accidents of 41 sample residents.			
	Findings include:				Identify those individuals who could be			
	found in the electronic				affected by the deficient practice: All residents who use have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. The affected residents were assessed adverse effects of use, none noted.	e		
	assessment, dated EMR under the "MDS Interview for Mental S score of NJ EX Ordans The assess required NJ EX Ordans complete all of his actincluding transfers in	"Tab, revealed a "Brief Status (BIMS)" assessment ler. 264b1 sment indicated the resident . 264b1 from staff to tivities of daily living (ADLs),			What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents affect by the deficient practice: All facility nursing staff re-educated on policies "Use of ails" and "Bed Safety". Siderail assessments were completed all residents with present on 9/28/2023 with no adverse effects note All residents with were reassessed for appropriate use and	on		
	Review of R72's "Cordated" and for "Care Plan" Tab, indictiving Care Plan relations	ry Report," dated and an activities of Daily ted to the resident's Imprehensive Care Plan,"			removed as appropriate. Measures or systemic changes to ensure that the deficiencies will not recur: Director of Nursing/designee to conduct observation compliance audits of proper assessment of all audits will consist of completion three times weekly x 4 weethen three times monthly x 3 months.	et er		
	plan included, in perting as per Dr.'s (of during care provision, Observe for injury or of the during care).	nent part, ' ^{NJ EX ONJ EX Order 26451} doctor's) order for safety			Results of audit will be reviewed at the Monthly Quality Assurance Meeting an Quarterly over the duration of the audit process. Based on the results of these audits, a decision will be made regarding the need for continued submission and	d : e ng		

Facility ID: NJ60414

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING _			1	29/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	, LLC		300	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 EVESHAM ROAD DORHEES, NJ 08043			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 700	Assessment," dated EMR under the "Eval resident did not have because they were "r Review of R72's comnothing to indicate the Assessment" had becresident since addressed at 2:51 Fon 09/29/23 at 2:51 Fon 09/29/23 at 9:14 A were in NJ EX Or observations. 2. R240's "Admission and found in the EMF revealed the resident on with diag NJ EX Order. 264b1. R240's MDS Assessment to the resident's received and found in the EMF indicated orders for the resident's received and for "Care Plan" Tab, indicated orders use of R240's most recent "I Assessment," dated	and found in the uation" Tab, indicated the bed not indicated at this time." prehensive record revealed a facility's " and again again and again agai	F 7	700	reporting.			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING _			C 09/29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	CODE	03/23/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 700	resident did not have because they were " Review of R240's conothing to indicate the Assessment" had be resident since and R240 was observed 09/28/23 at 3:47 PM 09/29/23 at 9:06 AM were in the observations. During an interview was not able to for R72 or R240 and indicomprehensive have been completed quarterly for all residing on their beds. 3. Review of R288's in the "Profile" tab of admitted to the facility readmitted and resident to the facility readmitted was sessment under the with an ARD of account of the control of th	on her bed not indicated at this time." Imprehensive record revealed the facility's sen completed for the dmission on second series and series	F	700		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '		G		PLETED
		315219	B. WING				C / 29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S, LLC		3001 EVESI	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HAM ROAD ES, NJ 08043	1 03/	23/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE.	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 700	had a history of without injury in the Review of R288's room bed in the Review of R288's revealed an order, with the injury of Review of R288's ac revealed an order, with the injury of R288's ac revealed included: NJ EX Order RASSIST WITH CONTROL REVIEW OF THE REVIEW OF	Order. 264b1 Prior to admission and one he facility. In on 09/28/23 at 2:42 PM in Order. 264b1 Were observed Order. 264b1 Were	F	700			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		045040			С
		315219	B. WING _		09/29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 700	Continued From page	: 50	F 7	700	
	DON stated the have been completed quarterly thereafter.	_			
	Policy;" moread, in pertinent part guidelines are to ensu as resident mobility a resident's medical syr assessment will be m resident's symptoms, reason for using or a review of the resident b. Safety; c. Type and	ds and to prohibit the use of unless necessary to treat a mptoms;" and "3. An ade to determine the risk of the used for assessment will include a 's a. Bed mobility; Balance;			
F 804 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.60(d)(1)(F 8	304	10/28/23
	§483.60(d) Food and Each resident receive	drink s and the facility provides-			
	. , , ,	repared by methods that ue, flavor, and appearance;			
	attractive, and at a sa temperature. This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced			
		n, interview, record review, ew, the facility failed to		Residents affected by deficient practice. The facility failed to ensure food was	:e:

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l l		CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315219	B. WING _			l	C / 29/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
00MBI 53				30	001 EVESHAM ROAD		
COMPLET	E CARE AT VOORHEES	, LLG		V	OORHEES, NJ 08043		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 804	Continued From page	e 51	F 8	804			
F 004	ensure food was pala sampled residents (R R60, R119, R189, R8 residents residing on residents who attendinterview out of 146 to the facility. Findings include: 1. Interviews with seven concerns with food parameters and jelly sandwas not good and the should be hot). Review of R28's adm (MDS)" with an Asses (ARD) of the intercord (EMR) under the samples of the sa	table for nine out of 41 desidents (R)28, R102, R40, 89, R188, R97), for 27 the unit, and for six ed the resident council otal residents who resided in otal residents who resided in otal residents revealed alatability: If you on 09/26/23 at 11:08 AM, been served a moldy peanut wich. R28 stated the food a food was cold (when it otal residents revealed R28 with a Brief Interview for (BIMS) of		304	palatable for nine out of 41 sampled residents (Residents R#28, R#102, R# R#60, R#119, R#189, #R89, R#188, R#97), for 27 residents residing on the unit, and for six residents who attended the resident council interview of 146 total residents who resided in th facility. Identify those individuals who could be affected by the deficient practice: All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. The residents affected were monitored any adverse effects of the deficient practice with none noted. What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents affect by the deficient practice: Cooks have been educated on flavor a palpability of meals. Cooks, along with Dietary Director and their designee, will taste items and follorecipes to ensure good flavor and palatability.	out e for ted nd	
	_	v on 09/25/23 at 9:50 AM, was terrible and the coffee when received it.			All sandwiches are served fresh and those made to be used as in-between meal snacks are properly stored and served prior to the use-by date. Food temperatures will be taken 15		
	of in the EM revealed R189 had NEX Order. 26451 c. During an interview	v on 09/25/23 at 10:25 AM,			minutes before every service and recorded. Dietary Director to continue monthly Resident Food Committee to determine food is getting better, staying the same getting worse, and to act upon all	or	
	R119 stated the food	was terrible.			reasonable specific suggestions made the Resident Food Committee with	by	

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(×	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315219	B. WING _			C 09/29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TE CARE AT VOORHEE	ES, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	E, ZIP CODE	03/23/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD BE ID TO THE APPROPRIATE ICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	in the EM revealed R119 had with a BIMS of indicates NJ EX Or d. During an intervie R89 stated the food in the EM revealed R89 had revealed R89 had revealed R102 stated the food served and stated in the EM revealed R102 stated the food served and stated in the EM revealed R102 had with a BIMS of f. During an intervie R40 stated in the same things stated the food was received it. Review of R40's sign ARD of tab revealed R40 hof NEX Order 20401. g. During an intervier R60 stated had the food, stating it with the food in the food, stating it with the food in th	uarterly "MDS" with an ARD of R under the "MDS" tab NJ EX Order. 264b1 EX Order. 264b1 der. 264b1). ew on 09/25/23 at 11:50 AM, I was rotten. arterly "MDS" with an ARD of R under the "MDS" tab UEX Order. 264b1 with a BIMS of ew on 09/25/23 at 11:03 AM, od was cold when was tacked seasoning. dmission "MDS" with an ARD in the index of	F8	monthly follow-up at the meeting. Measures or systemic that the deficiencies we Dietary Director/desig temperature audits on Units upon delivery. Dietary Director/desig Tray audits. The duration of all audic completion three times monto Results of audit will be Monthly Quality Assur Quarterly over the dure process. Based on the audits, a decision will the need for continued reporting.	c changes to ensure will not recur: nee to conduct food a tray-line and on the conduct test dits will consist of s weekly x 4 weeks the conduct test ance Meeting and ration of the audit in results of these be made regarding	

Facility ID: NJ60414

			3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315219	B. WING _			C 09/29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	h. During interviews and R188 were interesidents stated the stated will be residents stated the grilled cheese sand and showed the suremoving one of the was not melted; the and unappetizing. Review of R97's questions of the M7 revealed R97 had in the EM7 revealed R97 had in the EM	in the EMR under the "MDS" and MJEX Order 26451 with a BIMS so on 09/28/23 at 4:48 PM, R97 reviewed together. Both a food was not good. R188 ke how the salads were put id not taste good. Both a food was not hot. R188 had a wich with a slice of tomato reveyor the sandwich by a slices of bread. The cheese a resident stated it was cold arterly MDS" with an ARD of R under the "MDS" tab indicates with a BIMS of indicates with an ARD of R under the "MDS" tab	F 8			
	09/27/23 at 1:00 PN attending the meeti terrible. 3. During a kitchen 3:50 PM, the foods meal included slice sauce, egg souffle cooked carrots, and the alternative to the	ent council interview on M, six of eight residents ing stated the food was observation on 09/27/23 at on the tray line for the dinner d sausage in tomato-based ("quiche"), pasta, string beans, d canned fruit. The quiche was e sausage entree, and it eggs cut into square pieces				

ODE CORRECTION (X5)
ODE CORRECTION (X5)
ION SHOULD BE COMPLETION THE APPROPRIATE SY)

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		315219	B. WING _			l	C 29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	, LLC	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	and typically lasted leading and typically lasted leading an interview of Dietary District Manage would try new approate feedback about the for rarely provided any new During an interview of Registered Dietitian (I employed in this capar RD stated she met with and obtained their foor residents periodically. The RD stated she repassed on specific control the DD so their tray of RD stated she had given regarding the food, but leeway. The RD stated input into the menual did not have access to the same company thand menus were control company). The DD state input into the facility and menus were control company. The DD state input into the facility and menus were control company. The DD state in meals. Review of the facility and Palatability, "date facility, revealed "Foomethods that conservance appearance. Food will appear ance.	sed the meetings were short ass than ten minutes. In 09/29/23 at 9:18 AM, the ger and the DD stated they aches to solicit residents and since the residents regative feedback. In 09/29/23 at 10:00 AM, the RD) stated she had been acity for nine months. The acity for nine months. The acity for nine months. The acity for nine months and as needed after that. Acceived food complaints and complaints from residents to ards could be updated. The even the DD some ideas at there was not much and tray card system, but she because she did not work for that the DD worked for (DD tracted with a specific ated the food should be at when residents received.	F8	304			
F 809 SS=E	Frequency of Meals/S	Snacks at Bedtime	F 8	309			10/28/23

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT VOORHEES, LLC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCIES) (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL TAG PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE S	ETED
MAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT VOORHEES, LLC X41)ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			315219	B. WING _			
FREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 809 Continued From page 56 CFR(s): 483.60(f)(1)(-1)(-3) §483.60(f) Frequency of Meals §483.60(f)(1) Each resident must receive and the facility must provide at least three meals daily, at regular times comparable to normal mealtimes in the community or in accordance with resident needs, preferences, requests, and plan of care. §483.60(f)(2)There must be no more than 14 hours between a substantial evening meal and breakfast the following day, except when a nourishing snack is served at bedtime, up to 16 hours may elapse between a substantial evening meal and breakfast the following day if a resident group agrees to this meal span. §483.60(f)(3) Suitable, nourishing alternative meals and snacks must be provided to residents who want to eat at non-traditional times or outside of scheduled meal service times, consistent with the resident plan of care. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, record review Residents affected by deficient practice:			1		3001 EVESHAM ROAD	09/2	3/2023
CFR(s): 483.60(f)(1)-(3) §483.60(f) Frequency of Meals §483.60(f)(1) Each resident must receive and the facility must provide at least three meals daily, at regular times comparable to normal mealtimes in the community or in accordance with resident needs, preferences, requests, and plan of care. §483.60(f)(2)There must be no more than 14 hours between a substantial evening meal and breakfast the following day, except when a nourishing snack is served at bedtime, up to 16 hours may elapse between a substantial evening meal and breakfast the following day if a resident group agrees to this meal span. §483.60(f)(3) Suitable, nourishing alternative meals and snacks must be provided to residents who want to eat at non-traditional times or outside of scheduled meal service times, consistent with the resident plan of care. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, record review Residents affected by deficient practice:	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR	ULD BE	COMPLETION
ensure meals were served at regular times comparable to those in the community, failed to ensure there was not more than a 14-hour lapse between dinner and breakfast the next morning, and failed to ensure a substantial evening snack was offered to residents. In addition, the greater than 14-hour timeframe between dinner and breakfast the next day, had not been approved by the resident group. These failures had the potential to affect 142 out of 146 residents (four residents received nutrition via tube feeding.) served at regular times comparable to those in the community, failed to ensure there was not more than a 14-hour lapse between dinner and breakfast the next was offered to residents. In addition, the greater than 14-hour timeframe between dinner and breakfast the next day, had not been approved by the resident group. These failures had the potential to affect 142 out of 146 residents (four residents received	F 809	CFR(s): 483.60(f)(1) §483.60(f) Frequence §483.60(f)(1) Each of facility must provide regular times compathe community or in needs, preferences, §483.60(f)(2)There of the hours between a subbreakfast the following nourishing snack is shours may elapse be meal and breakfast of group agrees to this §483.60(f)(3) Suitab meals and snacks of the resident plan of the plan of the plan of the resident plan of the	ey of Meals esident must receive and the at least three meals daily, at trable to normal mealtimes in accordance with resident requests, and plan of care. must be no more than 14 costantial evening meal and ng day, except when a served at bedtime, up to 16 etween a substantial evening the following day if a resident meal span. Ile, nourishing alternative must be provided to residents on-traditional times or outside ervice times, consistent with care. T is not met as evidenced on, interview, record review view, the facility failed to served at regular times a in the community, failed to of more than a 14-hour lapse breakfast the next morning, a substantial evening snack ents. In addition, the greater me between dinner and ay, had not been approved by These failures had the 2 out of 146 residents (four	F8	Residents affected by deficient pr The facility failed to ensure meals served at regular times comparab those in the community, failed to there was not more than a 14-hou between dinner and breakfast the morning, and failed to ensure a substantial evening snack was off residents. In addition, the greater 14-hour timeframe between dinne breakfast the next day, had not be approved by the resident group. T failures had the potential to affect	were le to ensure ir lapse next ered to than er and een These	

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315219	B. WING			C 09/29/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.02.0		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		09/29/2023
TVAIVIL OF T	TOVIDER OR GOLT EIER					
COMPLET	E CARE AT VOORHEES	, LLC		3001 EVESHAM ROAD		
				VOORHEES, NJ 08043		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 809	Continued From page	e 57	F 80	09		
	provided by the facilit carts (trucks) that del first meal cart was de AM, lunch was delive was delivered at 4:24 dinner to breakfast w. The last meal cart wadayroom two at 8:24 12:30 PM, and dinner The time span from digreater than 15 hours carts from dinner to bigreater than 15 hours carts from dinner to bigreater than 15 hours carts from dinner to bigreater than 15 hours 2. During an interview the Dietary Director (libreakfast, lunch, and AM, and 4:15 PM. 3. During an interview Resident (R)97 and Fit together. R188 state served early and she early while in the comthe meal was served way it is." Both reside meals and were eating interview. R188 state bedtime snack and R occasionally, but not snack.	AM, lunch was delivered at was delivered at 5:18 PM. inner to breakfast was inner to breakfast was at the time span for all nine reakfast the next day was at the dinner day and said, "This is the next had received their dinner at the time of the dishe was not offered at the next had received at the next had received their dinner at the time of the dishe was not offered at the next had received their dinner at the next had received their dinner at the time of the dishe was not offered at the next had received the next day was not offered at the next		Identify those individuals who considered by the deficient practice. All residents have the potential that affected by the deficient practice. The residents affected were more any adverse effects of the deficient practice with none noted. What corrective action will be accomplished for those resident by the deficient practice: All dietary staff were re-educate regarding the distribution and mistories on each Unit. The amount of nutritious and bus snacks in the evening were increaccommodate all the residents. Snacks include the following: a vinutritious sandwiches (peanut bigelly, meat, and cheese), soft safor mechanically altered diets, piece and cold cereal. The greater than 14-hour timefrate between dinner and breakfast the day, has been approved by the group. Measures or systemic changes that the deficiencies will not recurrence to the proper par levels and freezers for proper par levels and freezers for proper par levels and side of the soft proper par levels and side of the protection of the protec	e: to be e: nitored for ent s affected d aintaining in the lk H.S. eased to The variety of utter and ndwiches udding, cream ame ne next resident to ensure ur: dit all s, and	
	(MDS)" with an Asses (ARD) of SEX ORGET 2000 in record (EMR) under t	terry Millindin Data Set esment Reference Date the electronic medical he "MDS" tab revealed R97 vith a Brief Interview for		ensure snacks are being offered residents at H.S. The duration of all audits will concompletion three times weekly x	I to nsist of	

Facility ID: NJ60414

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING _				C / 29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	, LLC		3001 EVESH	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HAM ROAD ES, NJ 08043		12012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 809	Mental Status Score (score of score of	(BIMS) of Cates NJEX Order. 264b1). Farterly "MDS" with an ARD of under the "MDS" tab IEX Order. 264b1 with a BIMS of with a BIMS of and stated dinner was R27 stated usually and 5:00 PM and breakfast at inner came around 4:30 PM. In Truck Delivery Log" yerevealed the dinner cart of R27's unit at 4:54 PM. In terly "MDS" with an ARD of under the "MDS" tab with a BIMS of was served dinner around dibreakfast at about 8:15 In the image of the	F	then the Results Monthl Quarter proces audits,	nree times monthly x 3 months. is of audit will be reviewed at the ly Quality Assurance Meeting a cerly over the duration of the audiss. Based on the results of the audist a decision will be made regarded for continued submission aring.	ie and dit se ding	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X'	1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			OMPLETED	
	315219	B. WING _			C 09/29/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT VOORHEES, LI	_C		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043		03/23/2023
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY M	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
-unit meal cart (lowe empty; all meals had be were eating. During observation on 0 Unit meal cart (high completely served, and their rooms. During an observation of the Unit meal cart (lowe eating their meals in the remaining trays for the eating their meals in the remaining trays for the eating their meals in the remaining trays for the eating their meals in the remaining trays for the eating their meals in the remaining trays for the eating their meals in the remaining trays for the eating their meals in the remaining trays for the eating their meals in the remaining trays for the eating their meals in the remaining trays for the	ts had been loaded and ivery. 1 09/28/23 at 4:35 PM, the r numbered rooms) was en served and residents 19/28/23 at 4:36 PM, the er numbered rooms) was residents were eating in 10 09/28/23 at 4:40 PM, ower number rooms) was ents from up through a their rooms. 10 09/28/23 at 4:45 PM, he higher number rooms ing passed. 11 the kitchen on 09/27/23 aled that each cart had a on top of it. The trays dividually labeled snacks nacks included crackers, a pudding cups. No labels with residents' The DD confirmed these e snacks for the units. 12 of the pantries on the units of from 9:48 AM through donly one of the four the supply of snacks at the dietary department	F8	309		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING				29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	s, LLC	•	3001	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EVESHAM ROAD RHEES, NJ 08043	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 809	pantries were not due y (the day of to Observations revealed a. The pantry across individual sized pack approximately five inceses flavored crace individual sized pack There was a refrigerat there was no food or the refrigerator. Review of the "Resided and provided there were 57 total refrigerator in the part food or beverages for Review of the "Resided and provided there were 27 total refrigerator in the part food or beverages for c. Unit pantry ha individual sized snace there were 27 total refrigerator in the individual sized snace cheese flavored crace was a refrigerator in the was no food or bever refrigerator. Review of the "Resided snace cheese flavored crace was a refrigerator in the was no food or bever refrigerator.	adding, "We macks." The DD stated the eto be restocked until the observation was add: from Unit had a few ages of crackers, dividual sized packages of kers, and a few packages of the pantry; however, beverages for residents in the pantry dated d by the facility revealed esidents residing on Unit add a total of two packages of add a total o	F	809			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING		09/29/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	1 00/20/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETI	ON
F 809	d. Unit pantry wonumerous (more that packages) chips, preserved and provide there were 11 total reserved. 6. During an interviee Licensed Practical Nancks came to the cart and they were lanames. LPN5 stated snacks on the cart. During an interview of Unit Manager (UM)2 delivered to the stated dietary sent a residents' names on other residents want kitchen. During an interview of Registered Nurse (Rancks came on a tresidents' names on passed them out. Rancks came on a tresidents' names on passed them out.	ras adequately stocked with n 50 individual sized etzels, pudding, and cookies. Ident List Report" dated ed by the facility revealed esidents residing on Unit W on 09/28/23 at 4:59 PM, lurse (LPN)5 stated bedtime	F 80	09		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING			l	29/ 2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	, LLC		;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	1 03/	23/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 809	stated the Registered the snacks for these in the time span between next morning was more confirmed this had not approved by the residence he had been employed mealtimes had not chapter the times and the state of the had been employed mealtimes had not chapter and the state of the had been employed mealtimes had not chapter and the state of the had been employed mealtimes was around 50 was not aware the time breakfast the next day RD stated she had been employed for nine months. Review of the facility's Meals," dated 09/17 arevealed "At least three provided, at regular time altimes in the computations substantial evening mealtimes in the computation of the hours may elapse evening meal and breen next morning the state of t	g the building. The DD Dietitian (RD) prescribed residents. The DD confirmed in dinner and breakfast the re than 14 hours and it been reviewed or lent group. The DD stated and for years and the anged during this period. In 09/29/23 at 10:00 AM, the time for dinner in nursing 00 PM. The RD stated she re span between dinner and re exceeded 14 hours. The ren employed by the facility re daily meals will be res comparable to normal munity. The time between a real and breakfast the rexceed 14 hours, except reack is served at bedtime. Up rese between a substantial reakfast the following day if a rest to this meal span and a	F	809			
F 812 SS=E		ore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 2)	F	812			10/28/23

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		ISTRUCTION	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		315219	B. WING _				C b/ 29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S, LLC		3001 E	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EVESHAM ROAD RHEES, NJ 08043	<u>, </u>	72072020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pag	e 63	F 8	312			
	approved or conside state or local authorit (i) This may include it from local producers and local laws or reg (ii) This provision do facilities from using p gardens, subject to a safe growing and foo (iii) This provision do from consuming food (iii) This provision do from consuming food serve food in accordate standards for food setting the serve food in accordate and facility policy revensure the kitchen diand wall behind the din a sanitary condition the spread of foodboresidents who reside to adhere to proserving meals to residuring food delivery and the resident's incomplete in the serving meals to residuring food delivery and the resident's incomplete in the serving include: 1. During the initial to Dietary Director (DD) to 10:43 AM, the folio	good items obtained directly a subject to applicable State ulations. Ses not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility compliance with applicable id-handling practices. Ses not preclude residents is not procured by the facility. If prepare, distribute and precessional ervice safety. If is not met as evidenced ones, interview, record review, iew, the facility failed to sh room, floor, countertops, dish machine was maintained in creating the potential for rine illness for 142 out of 146 din the facility oper hand hygiene when dents on the secured unit to the adjoining dining rooms		TII di be in po illi re nu fa hy or th re Id af Al	Residents affected by deficient practive facility failed to ensure the kitches have room, floor, countertops, and was enind the dish machine was maintain a sanitary condition creating the otential for the spread of foodborne ness for 142 out of 146 residents where it is to adhere to proper hand outrition via tube feeding). In addition cility failed to adhere to proper hand or it is to adhere to proper hand of the secured unit during food delivered adjoining dining rooms and the esident's individual rooms. The entify those individuals who could be feeted by the deficient practice: It residents have the potential to be feeted by the deficient practice. The residents affected were monitored.	n II ned no , the d ents ery to	

Facility ID: NJ60414

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315219	B. WING			C 9/29/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I .		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0	0,20,2020
				3001 EVESHAM ROAD		
COMPLET	E CARE AT VOORHEES	S, LLC		VOORHEES, NJ 08043		
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	•	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pag	e 64	F 81	2		
	a foot operated peda	ll which opened the garbage		any adverse effects of the defici-	ent	
	can. After the survey	or washed her hands and		practice with none noted.		
		dal, the top interior surface of				
		vas observed to be covered		What corrective action will be		
	(approximately a thir			accomplished for those resident	s affected	
		bstance. This would have		by the deficient practice:		
		ne the garbage can was		All dietary staff were re-educate		
	used.			regarding all food preparation ar		
				service areas, and the dish roon		
	_	room was observed. The		be maintained in a clean and sa	•	
		ith a grey smooth finish.		condition including floors, walls,	•	
	Approximately a qua	finish either partially or		tables, equipment, and ventilation The garbage can lid in the hand		
		exposing a rough, jumbled		area was immediately cleaned a		
		mall rocks below. Water was		sanitized.	ariu	
	pooled in areas when			The grey concrete floor in the di	sh room	
	-	was black residue streaked		was repaired to prevent pooling		
	_	dirty side of the dish machine		protective sealant applied.		
		approximately two by three		Black residue streaked down the	e wall	
		ter where dirty dishes		above and below the stainless-s	steel	
	entered the machine			counter of the dirty side of dish r	machine	
				was immediately cleaned.		
	2. During a second of	bservation of the kitchen on		Black residue underneath the		
	09/27/23 from 3:44 F	PM to 4:33 PM, the following		stainless-steel counter of the dis		
	concerns were noted	l:		machine was immediately clean		
				The areas of missing concrete a		
		n the handwashing area was		floor drain were repaired with the	e floor to	
		r at 3:44 PM. After the		prevent standing water.		
		r hands and operated the foot		Area behind the dish machine w	/as	
	-	r surface of the garbage can		re-attached to the wall.	. 44	
		overed (approximately a third		Holes in the stainless-steel cour	-	
	, •	en/black fuzzy substance.		and along the welded area of the	-	
		what was on the top interior		where water was dripping were All staff that assist residents with		
		I he stated it was dirt. The bage can and cleaned the lid.		were educated on the facility po		
	ו איז ופוווטיפע נוופ gar	baye can and cleaned the lid.		Handwashing/Hand Hygiene wh	•	
	h An observation of	the dish room was made at		includes use an alcohol-based h		
	4:33 PM. The floor c			containing at least 70% alcohol;		
		n, with a lack of finish		alternatively, soap (antimicrobia		

			TE SURVEY MPLETED				
				_			c
		315219	B. WING _				/29/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00	72072020
				30	001 EVESHAM ROAD		
COMPLET	E CARE AT VOORHEE	ES, LLC		٧	OORHEES, NJ 08043		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pa	ge 65	F 8	812			
	adhered to the floor	There was pooled water in			non-antimicrobial) and water for the		
	the areas where the	e concrete was missing.			following situations: before and after d	rect	
	Underneath the stai	inless counter of the dish			contact with residents, after contact wi	th	
	machine where the	racks for the dishes were			objects (e.g., medical equipment) in th	е	
	stored, was an area	of black slime (residue of			immediate vicinity of the resident, befo	re	
	approximately 1/4 inc	ch in depth) of approximately			and after eating or handling food, [and]	
		t in size. The concrete around			before and after assisting a resident w	ith	
		several areas of a couple			meals."		
		ere the concrete was missing.					
		ig concrete near the drain			Measures or systemic changes to ensi	ıre	
		water. There were several			that the deficiencies will not recur:		
		was water dripping from the			Dietary Director/designee to conduct		
		or and onto the area of black			audits of all food preparation areas, for		
		ind the dish machine was			service areas, and the dish room area		
	_	g away from the wall. The			ensure all are maintained in a clean ar		
		le streaked down the wall of			sanitary condition including floors, wall	s,	
	-	dish machine covering an			ceilings, tables, equipment, and		
		ely two by three feet and there			ventilation. Dietary Director/designee to conduct		
	was an area with bl	by three feet, on the wall			audits of meal serving staff to ensure		
	underneath the cou	-			facility policy regarding		
	underneaur the cou	nier.			Handwashing/Hand Hygiene is being		
	3 During an intervie	ew on 09/27/23 at 4:44 PM the			followed during meal service.		
		in the dish room had been			The duration of all audits will consist o	f	
		had been working at the			completion three times weekly x 4 week		
		t needed additional repair. The			then three times monthly x 3 months.		
		een employed by the facility			Results of audit will be reviewed at the	ŧ	
		. The DD stated he did not			Monthly Quality Assurance Meeting ar		
		k slimy substance was on the			Quarterly over the duration of the audi		
		machine area, or how long it			process. Based on the results of these		
		wever, he stated it needed to			audits, a decision will be made regardi		
		There were several areas of			the need for continued submission and		
		the floor verified by the DD.			reporting.		
		dietary staff was responsible			_		
		or in the dish room. The DD					
		not a cleanable surface. The					
		ot aware of any plans to					
	replace the floor in	the dish room. There was					
		e wall above the dish machine					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING			1	C	
NAME OF D		315219	D. WING			09/	29/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
COMPLET	E CARE AT VOORHE	ES. LLC		;	3001 EVESHAM ROAD			
		,		'	VOORHEES, NJ 08043			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From pa	age 66	F	812	2			
	and on the wall und	der the counter of the dish						
	machine verified by	the DD. The DD verified the						
		machine was buckling.						
		3						
	During an interview	on 09/28/23 at 9:49 AM, the						
	_	tor and surveyor entered the						
		I into the dish room. The						
	Maintenance Direc	tor stated he had no work						
	orders in the electr	onic maintenance system for						
	the dish room floor	. He stated he had been						
	employed for a year	r and two months. The						
	Maintenance Direc	tor stated the floor was not						
	cleanable due to th	e deteriorated state. He further						
	stated to repair the	floor he would close the dish						
	room and he would	I have to reseal the concrete						
	and then paint the	floor, which would take a						
		Maintenance Director stated he						
	did not know how le	ong the floor had been in its						
	•	The Maintenance Director						
	verified the present	ce of the black slime on the						
		nter of the dish machine and						
	stated it would have	e to be power washed. The						
	Maintenance Direc	tor stated he did not know						
	what it (black slime) was. The Maintenance						
		did not know if the floor had						
	•	d on any ongoing basis,						
		nance kept the power washer.						
		I continuous drips from the						
		ea of the disposal onto the floor						
		lime. The Maintenance						
		e surveyor there were holes in						
		countertop and along the						
		disposal and that was where						
		ping. The Maintenance Director						
		the previous winter and that						
		n the wall was buckling under						
		Γhe Maintenance Director						
		othing planned or in place to						
	repair the floor in the	ne dish room.						

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURV	
		315219	B. WING _			C 09/29/2	023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	s, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	ODE	03/23/2	020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA		(X5) MPLETION DATE
	During an interview of Registered Dietitian (monthly sanitation restated she had identiwith the dish room flosanitation audits. Review of the RD's "I Form" dated 04/28/23 improvement, staff to Review of the facility dated 09/17 and provement, staff to "All food preparation and dining areas will sanitary condition will ensure that the kiclean and sanitary modelings, lighting, and 4. During lunch observing meal trays to dining rooms and the member performed his serving meal trays to dining rooms and the member performed in state of the serving meal trays to dining rooms and the member performed in the state of the serving meal trays to dining rooms and the member performed in the state of the serving meal trays to dining rooms and the member performed in the state of the serving meal trays to dining rooms and the member performed in the state of the serving meal trays to dining rooms and the member performed in the state of the serving meal trays to dining rooms and the member performed in the state of the serving meal trays to dining rooms and the member performed in the state of the serving meal trays to dining rooms and the member performed in the serving meal trays to dining rooms and the member performed in the serving mean trays to dining rooms and the member performed in the serving mean trays to dining rooms and the member performed in the serving mean trays to dining rooms and the member performed in the serving mean trays to dining rooms and the member performed in the serving mean trays to dining rooms and the member performed in the serving mean trays to dining rooms and the member performed in the serving mean trays to dining rooms and the member performed in the serving mean trays to dining rooms and the member performed in the serving mean trays to dining rooms and the serving mean trays to din the serving mean trays to dini	e 67 In 09/29/23 at 10:00 AM the RD) stated she completed views in the kitchen. The RD fied a sanitation concern for on one of her previous Kitchen/Sanitation Audit B revealed, "Floors need clean after lunch prep." Is policy titled "Environment," rided by the facility, revealed areas, food service areas, be maintained in a clean and The Dining Services Director tchen is maintained in a anner, including floors, walls, ventilation." Invation on the completed the left and right dining eginning at 12:42 PM,	F 8	DEFICIENC		TE .	DATE
	-CNA5 served a residenth resident, the table wheelchair. She then to eat without first pe -CNA5 was assisting touched another resident side using her right.	dent a meal tray, touching e, and the resident's began to assist the resident rforming hand hygiene. a resident to eat. The CNA dent who was seated on her ght hand. She then began on her left, using her right					

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	3 FOR WEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OIVID IVC	7. 0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		315219	B. WING				C 29/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	,	
				30	001 EVESHAM ROAD		
COMPLET	E CARE AT VOORHEES	s, LLC		V	OORHEES, NJ 08043		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From page	2.68		812			
1 012			-	512			
		ation on the NJ EX Order. 264b1					
		beginning at 12:15 PM in					
		ng rooms, CNA9, CNA2, and serving meal trays without					
		iene between residents.					
		I tray to R16 and opened or					
		items. She then returned to					
		rieved another tray without					
		iene. CNA9 then served the					
		er meal items, adjusted					
		oved NJEX Order. 264, then opened					
	straw completely	and placed it in her drink by					
	holding the top. CNA	9 then unlocked R288's					
	wheelchair, moved th	e chair, and locked it again.					
	CNA9 then served ar	nother tray from the meal					
		first sanitizing her hands.					
	CNA9 then returned t						
		without performing hand					
	, ,	R92 the meal, opened a					
		held the top as she placed it					
		I up the cups holding them at					
	the drinking surface.	NU EX O					
	-CNA2 served R130	of meal and opened or items. She then returned to					
	the meal cart and with	other meal tray to serve.					
	"	0's wheelchair and assisted					
		ne chair. She locked the					
		rst performing hand hygiene,					
		al tray from the cart and					
		n began assisting R121 to					
	eat without first perfo						
	In an interview on 09/	/29/23 at 10:38 AM, the					
	Infection Preventionis	st (IP) stated she expected					
		sh their hands between					
		ng meals. She stated if a					
	staff member was as:	sisting two residents to eat					

at the same time, they should have sanitized their

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315219	B. WING _			1	29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CI 3001 EVESHAM ROA VOORHEES, NJ 08	AD	1 031	23/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CO	VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B EFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	hands between reside taught to leave the propering to avoid tour and to avoid touching holding cups. The IP formal audit of hands but she would "go ar hand hygiene." She done an audit and provided on paper, dobservations of hands The audit did not doc observed but only the The audit tool did not timing of the observations we In an interview on OD Director of Nursing (Ithe staff to sanitize the resident as they serve Review of the facility "Handwashing/Hand revealed "Use an alc containing at least 70 soap (antimicrobial of water for the following after direct contact we contact with objects the immediate vicinitiand after eating or his	lents. The IP stated staff was aper on top of a straw when ching the drinking surface, go the drinking surface when stated she had not done a washing during meal service, ound and remind them about stated the staff educator had rovided education on hand ality Assurance] Audit Tool" ated 09/18/23, revealed 30 I hygiene were completed. Cument the names of staff eir positions (CNA or LPN). It document the location or ations to determine whether are made during meal service. 1/29/23 at 1:34 PM, the DON) stated she expected meals.	F	312			

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		OATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315219	B. WING _			C 09/29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	,	03/23/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5) §483.20(f)(5) Reside (i) A facility may not resident-identifiable (ii) The facility may resident-identifiable accordance with a cagrees not to use or except to the extent to do so. §483.70(i) Medical r §483.70(i)(1) In acc professional standa must maintain medi that are- (i) Complete; (ii) Accurately docur (iii) Readily accessil (iv) Systematically cour (iii) Readily accessil (iv) Systematically cour (ii) To the individual, representative wher (i) To the individual, representative wher (ii) Required by Law (iii) For treatment, p operations, as perm with 45 CFR 164.50 (iv) For public health neglect, or domestic activities, judicial an law enforcement pu purposes, research medical examiners,	ent-identifiable information. release information that is to the public. release information that is to an agent only in contract under which the agent redisclose the information the facility itself is permitted records. records. records evith accepted rds and practices, the facility cal records on each resident records each resident records each resident records on each resident records each resident	F	42		10/28/23

			PLETED				
		315219	B. WING _				C 29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S, LLC		STREET ADDRESS 3001 EVESHAM VOORHEES, N		1 00/	23/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	(EAC	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD S-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	§483.70(i)(3) The factorecord information as unauthorized use. §483.70(i)(4) Medical for- (i) The period of times (ii) Five years from the there is no requiremed (iii) For a minor, 3 yelegal age under State (iii) For a minor, 3 yelegal age under State (ii) Sufficient informat (ii) A record of the receive (iii) The comprehens provided; (iv) The results of an and resident review of determinations cond (v) Physician's, nurse professional's progree (vi) Laboratory, radio services reports as rathis REQUIREMEN' by: Based on record review, the factore will include the factore of the record review, the factore of the record review of the record review, the factore of the record review of the record re	ewith 45 CFR 164.512. cility must safeguard medical gainst loss, destruction, or Il records must be retained required by State law; or me date of discharge when ent in State law; or ars after a resident reaches elaw. edical record must containation to identify the resident; sident's assessments; ive plan of care and services by preadmission screening evaluations and fucted by the State; e's, and other licensed less notes; and logy and other diagnostic equired under §483.50. If is not met as evidenced riew, interviews, and facility cility failed to ensure dates of and sassessments octed for two (Resident (R) sample residents. This	F	Residents The facility identified assessmel 2 (Resider sample res	s affected by deficient pract y failed to ensure dates of negative and bed rail nts were accurately reflected the state of the state	ed for	
	NUEV ONLY CONE	ry from NEX Order 284 use for			f #R121□s NJEX Order.26 or risk o		

	PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA DENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315219	B. WING _			C 09/29/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		I	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		03/23/2020	
COMPLETE CARE AT VOORHEES 11C			3001 EVESHAM ROAD			
COMPLETE CARE AT VOORHEES, LLC		VOORHEES, NJ 08043				
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	DATE.	
Review of R121's quarterly (MDS)" assessment under EMR, with an Assessment of Test of the "Brief Interview for Mer was assessed by staff with NJ EX Order. 264b1 NJ E	was admitted to the gnoses including: der. 264b1 "Minimum Data Set the "MDS" tab of the Reference Date (ARD) was unable to complete that Status (BIMS)" and NJ EX Order. 264b1 and	F 8	Identify those individuals who caffected by the deficient practic All residents who have wounds residents who use have potential to be affected by the opractice. What corrective action will be accomplished for those resider by the deficient practice:	ce: s and all we the deficient all reside or accura d update cated on Charting s to ensur cur: o conduct of timely onsist of x 4 week anths. ed at the eting and the audit of these oregardin	nts te d	

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		315219	B. WING				C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		2	3001 I	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EVESHAM ROAD RHEES, NJ 08043	09/	29/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	of her shift, so she left physician's answering oncoming nurse for form of the physician's answering oncoming nurse for form of the physician was notified her on the physician was notified and the treat the physician was notified and the treat the physician was an assess characteristics or any the the physician was an assess characteristics or any the physician was noticed by Reside physician was described as of the physician was noted by the phy	vever, it was toward the end it a message with the great service and reported the follow-up. In 09/28/23 at 10:43 AM, it Manager (RNUM) 4 stated was reported to was reported to was reported to was reported to was was reported to documentation to describe was reported in the nurse was changing resident when she was changing resident when she was reported was ordered." The report was ordered. The report was reported as was reported in the was reported as was reported to the was reported as was reported to was	F	842			

AND DLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315219	B. WING _			C 09/29/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT VOORHEES,	LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
Assessment," dated signed by RNUM4 and signed. During an interview on RNUM4 stated she init Report" on Monday since that waidentified. During an interview on Director of Nursing (Dodiscuss the newly identified in the electronic medical "Profile" tab, revealed facility on Profile" tab, revealed facility on Review of R238's quanted in the electronic medical "Profile" tab, revealed facility on Review of R238's quanted facility on Review of R238's quanted facility on Review of R238's quanted facility on Revealed R238 had with a Brief In (BIMS) score of indicates NJ EX Order supervision with most (ADLs) and had	, and a new when	F8	42			

AND DLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING _			C 09/29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	s, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043		00/20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	Continued From page During observations 09/26/23 at 12:08 PN on 09/28/23 at 8:33 A with NJEX Order. 264b Review of the "Assessment" had be Review of the "Assessment" had be Review of the "Assessment" was not Additional review of the "Assessment" tab review assessment was not During an interview of Licensed Practical N (UM)2 stated R238 h	on 09/26/23 at 8:47 AM, 1, 09/26/23 at 04:56 PM, and 1, 09/28/23 at 2:35 PM, 1, 09/28/23 at	F 8	DEFICIENCY)	THOU MALE	
	the assessm because that was the completion. LPNUM2 on the 28th." During an interview of Director of Nursing (IEMR such as the init Assessment" automater assessment.	en 09/29/23 at 3:52 PM, the DON) stated entries into the				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			7 55.125.			С
		315219	B. WING			09/29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	completed. The DON changed to the actual assessment was comwas due) when the donor verified the date actual date and time. Review of the facility' Errors and/or Omissic "Late entries in the mat the time of entry and NJAC 8:39-35.2(g)	te and time when it was stated the date could be I date and time when the opleted (instead of when it ocument was created. The eshould be accurate with the the document was filled out. Is policy titled "Charting ons," dated 10/19, revealed edical record shall be dated and noted as a 'late entry'."		842		40/09/09
F 880 SS=J	infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environm development and train diseases and infection §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must esta and control program a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A systereporting, investigating and communicable distaff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based uniform the provide a staff.	ntrol blish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the asmission of communicable ass. orevention and control blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at wing elements: em for preventing, identifying, and controlling infections seases for all residents, ors, and other individuals		880		10/28/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315219	B. WING		٥	C 9/29/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	accepted national states \$483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the public are not limited to (i) A system of surve possible communical infections before the persons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable disear reported; (iii) Standard and trates to be followed to previously when and how is resident; including but (A) The type and dur depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive possic circumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employ disease or infected scontact will transmit (vi) The hand hygiene by staff involved in disease with the forrective actions takes \$483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand	andards; In standards, policies, and rogram, which must include, it illance designed to identify ble diseases or y can spread to other //; Im possible incidents of se or infections should be insmission-based precautions went spread of infections; olation should be used for a function of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ible for the resident under the insulation of the isolation of the isolation of the isolation of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ible for the resident under the insulation of the isolation of the isolation should be the ible for the resident under the insulation of the isolation should be the ible for the resident under the insulation of the isolation should be the ible for the resident under the insulation of the isolation should be the ible for the resident under the insulation of the isolation.	F 88				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315219	B. WING				0
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 001 EVESHAM ROAD OORHEES, NJ 08043	<u> </u>	29/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	\$483.80(f) Annual reverse The facility will conduct IPCP and update their This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, and facility poton ensure the propersused to obtain (Residents (R) R61 are viewed during medion observations. This fait to serious illness and related to the transmit of the tra	view. cot an annual review of its in program, as necessary. is not met as evidenced ns, staff interviews, record olicy review, the facility failed sanitization of a view of the facility factor of results for two nd R81) of seven residents ication administration for R61 and R81 sion of view of the facility ent to resident via the ent to resident via the laundry room trator was informed on that Immediate Jeopardy failure to ensure that two of the interviews, and record topardy was removed on		880	Based on observations, staff interview record review, and facility policy review the facility failed to ensure the proper sanitation of a NEX Order 2040 used to obta used to obta (R) R61 and R81) of seven residents reviewed during medication administration observations. This failure had the potential to lead to serious illness and death for R61 and R81 related to the transmission of NJ EX Order 264b1 from resident to resident via the un-sanitized (UEX Order 2040) In addition, the facility failed to ensure all areas in the laundry room were cleaned. I. CORRECTIVE ACTIONS ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECTED ETHE DEFICIENT PRACTICE: Upon notification of the deficient practic Involved LPN was stopped from doing Med Pass. LPN educated and trained of facility Is Infection Control and Prevent policies and procedures related to Med	s, /, in is tion are BY ce, on tion lical	DATE
	a "D" scope and seve	the deficiency remained at crity for an isolated potential I harm and in addition to the			Device Safety. Focus was made on the significance and importance of properly cleaning and sanitizing (utilizing the proper disinfectant and complying with the manufacturer prescribed wet time) to prevent transmission of NJ EX Order. 264b1 from resident to resident via the		

STATEMENT OF AND PLAN OF C	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		245240	B. WING				0
NAME OF DRA	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315219	B. WING		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/	29/2023
	E CARE AT VOORHEES	, LLC		30	001 EVESHAM ROAD OORHEES, NJ 08043		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Licensed Practical Nuobtaining a (R81). LPN1 obtained stored in her medication and provided approximately one to then observed taking supplies to R81's roomersident's resident's result display resident's resident's resident's resident's resident's resident's result display resident's resident's result display resident's resident's resident's result display resident's resi	cion on 09/27/23 at 11:19 AM arse (LPN1) was observed check for Resident (one of two on cart) and then obtained she used to wipe the splay window for two seconds. LPN1 was the seconds of the containing the result of check, LPN1 placed the result of check, LPN1 placed the result used to obtain R81's in the top of the medication observed to clean the with a facility approved for containing R81's cering seconds (LPN1 was LPN1 went to R61's was, again, observed to be for approximately one nen LPN1 went to R61's EX Order. 264b1 with the long R61's NJ EX Order. 264b1, nittor back into the lut cleaning it. Record dated 09/29/23 and conditions with diagnoses der. 264b1. The province of the medication observed to be seen lend of the conditions of the lut cleaning it.	F	880	un-sanitized Nursing conducted a Demonstration of the Procedure: Proposition of the Procedure of the Procedure of the Proposition of the Procedure of the Procedure of the Procedure of the Proposition of the Procedure of the Proposition of the Prop	da da da fe S T to ice. R LL ses ice / ent of	

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING _				C 29/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00.	20/2020
				3	8001 EVESHAM ROAD		
COMPLET	E CARE AT VOORHEES	s, LLC		١	OORHEES, NJ 08043		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 80	F 8	880			
	Status (BIMS) score				qualified consultant to provide		
	NJ EX Order. 264b1)				consultation & oversight for infection		
	,				prevention and control within the facility	y.	
		lers located in the EMR			On 10/13/2023, the QAA Committee		
		b included an order for			convened to conduct Root-Cause Anal	-	
	NJ EX Order. 264b1 checks	NI EV Outer 2001			to determine why the deficient practice	S	
	daily NJ EX Order. 264b1 ar	nd at NEX Order. 2046.			under F880 occurred.		
	Peview of P61's "Me	dication Administration			RCA was completed with assistance from the Infection Preventionist, Director of	om	
		ed in the EMR under the			Nursing, QAPI) committee, Governing		
	"Orders" tab confirmed the resident was receiving				Body and qualified consultant. Issue		
		ecks routinely as ordered.			identified were incorporated in the		
		,			facility⊡s QAPI Program.		
	b. R81's "Admission I	Record" dated NUEX Order 26461 and			On 10/18/2023, a Follow Up QAPI		
		der the "Profile <mark>" tab rev</mark> ealed			Meeting was held to discuss		
	the resident was adm				implementation status of the Directed	_	
	with NJ EX	COrder. 264b1			POC/POC and to ensure that systems		
	No EX Older, 20401				on-going monitoring of corrective action	าร	
	R81's quarterly MDS	with an APD of NEXOrder 264bl			are in place.		
	•	t could not be done due to			IV. MONITORING OF CORRECTIVE		
		ler. 264b1 . The assessment			ACTIONS:		
		J EX Order. 264b1			The Infection Preventionist or Designed	e	
	NJ EX Order. 264b1				will conduct Med Pass Observation Au		
					of 2 nurses per week x 4 weeks, then 2	2	
	R81's physician's ord	lers located in the EMR			nurses per month x 3 months to ensure	÷	
		b included an o <u>rder</u> for			that nurses are properly cleaning and		
		s to be obtained times			sanitizing NJ EX Order. 264b1 (utilizing the prop	er	
	daily NJ EX Order	. 264b1			disinfectant and complying with the		
	Dovious of D041a MAA	Disposed in the EMD under			manufacturer prescribed wet time) - to		
	_	R located in the EMR under irmed the resident was			prevent transmission of blood borne pathogens from resident to resident via	a an	
		264b1 checks routinely as			un-sanitized NJ EX Order, 26461	ıan	
	ordered.	Checks foutiliery as			Infection Preventionist or Designee will		
					report to the QAPI Committee on a		
	During an interview o	on 09/27/23 at 11:56 AM,			monthly basis.		
		ity process for cleaning			The QAPI Committee will review the au	udit	
		ors was that the night shift			results and determine the need for furtl	ner	
	normally cleaned the	monitors at night. She			audits and/or action.		

Facility ID: NJ60414

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING _			09/	29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	CODE	0011	20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	a nurse for 30 years always done, but ger sanitizing the stated it was facility processed it was facility to administration, but show thought someone been in the facility to administration, but show the facility to administration and	I use it because I have been and that is just what I have nerally it (cleaning and 2000) is done at night." LPN1 procedure for the eaned each night with an eated she was not familiar kill" or "wet" time, but stated by before using the CLEX Order. 2000 I. LPN1 stated are from the pharmacy had watch her do medication he was not sure if she had obtaining continue was not sure if she had obtaining continue to the containing continue to the swas NJEX Order. 2000 In use and indicated wet/kill et to be followed based on the container of the continue with the DON on the confirmed the unit and medication cart reyor. She stated, "[LPN1] art. That is her cart". The although R81's stained prior to R61's stained pri	F	880			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING _			C 09/29/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043)E	00/20/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BI E APPROPRIA		
F 880	order the two resider monitored, p exposure to the not appropriately sar The DON confirmed training. The facility's policy ti Sampling-NJ EX Or 03/23 was reviewed of this procedure is to NJ EX Order. 264D and employees;' and Always ensure that intended for reuse ar between resident use Procedure: 8. Follow instructions, clean ar equipment, parts, an The 'NJ EX Order User Instruction Man instructions for use of used by the facility) if Maintenance: Cleani Guidelines:Contar NJ EX Order. 264D disinfecting Option 1: Cleaning a completed by using a EPA-registered disinf NJ EX Order. 264D1;Op meter, dilute NJ EX	was no way to predict which hits would have their placing R81 at risk for when were witized between resident use. LPN1 had received previous tled NJ EX Order. 264b1 der. 264b1) Policy," dated and indicated, "The purpose of guide safe handling of the ling devices to prevent ex Order. 264b1 s to residents "General Guidelines: 1. IJ EX Order. 264b1 e leaned and disinfected es;" and "Steps in the ing the manufacturer's and disinfect reusable d/or devises after each use." 264b1 Monitoring wall" (the manufacturer's monitor and cated, "Page 47 mg and Disinfecting ct with presents a were presents a were well were patient use. In disinfecting can be a commercially available fectant detergent or otion 2: To disinfect the	F	880			

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315219	B. WING			C 09/29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043		09/29/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	damped paper towel and "With all cleaning and disinfect that the meter be corresident's led disinfectant product I proper drying time." Review of the product Healthcare NJ EX (indicated revealed the wet/dry product to ensure all eliminated from the smachines/other faciliminutes (this indicates surface was to remain minutes to ensure disminutes to ensure disminute	the towel). The use the to thoroughly wipe down the the recommended meter sting methods, it is critical impletely dry before testing a wel. Please follow the abel instructions to ensure It label instructions for or o	F 8	80		
	Continued observation	ons revealed Housekeeper				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X' AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING _			C 99/29/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043		312312023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	machine without prot then went directly to not complete hand hy the gray dirty laundry laundry tubs sat in the unknown debris in the brown sticky substan (cm) long and two cm the tub. None of then washing machines all white flakes around to the tub. None of the washing machines all white flakes around to the tub. There was water on the machines in front of the elbow joint area of two ceiling, was frayed, a was debris of an unknewindowsill, and a spic backsplash area, fau paper towel dispense the laundry room floon it. During an interview of through 11:45 AM, the (HKS) and the House (HDM) revealed they the HDM stated he will follow the staff cleaning the and denied having an schedules in place. Review of the facility' Room Cleaning and the revealed the washers tables, floors, walls, put have been cleaned.	aundry into a washing ection covering her uniform fold clean laundry. She did agiene or spray and clean tub. Four gray dirty empty e sorting area and had em. One of the tubs had a ce that was four centimeters in wide on the longest side of in had been lined. The I had multiple rust like and the entire bottoms and sides. The line window. The wrap on the ropipes, hanging from the not hanging down. There and hanging down. There are web in the corner. The cets, bases, soap holder and the of both sinks were dirty. For had scattered loose debris agreed with all the above.	F8	80			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		315219	B. WING		C	0/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	09729	9/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	_	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	have been sanitized to load and at the end of disinfectant. All washed dusted and cleaned: end of each shift. Flow windowsills should have the end of each shift soiled. The laundry rescheduled monthly formachines, scrubbing behind and around bit chemical dispensers, and racks. Laundry et and disinfected daily. NJAC 8:39-19.4(a) NJAC 8:39-19.4(a) NJAC 8:39-19.4(n) NJAC 8:39-21.1(d)(e) Antibiotic Stewardship CFR(s): 483.80(a)(3) §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must estate and control program of a minimum, the follows §483.80(a)(3) An antitithat includes antibiotic system to monitor and This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview, the facility review, the facility review of the use of the state of the use of the	bins and washers should between sorting each wash of each day using approved ers should have been top, sides, and front at the bors, walls, sinks, pipes, ave been dusted/cleaned at and as needed if visually bom should have been or deep cleaning to include of floor, corners/edges ons, chemical buffets, and dusting behind dryers, and dusting behind dryers, mployees cleaned, dusted, (I) (I) (I) (I) (I) (I) (I) (I	F 8		d o	0/28/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING _			C / 29/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		12312023	
				3001 EVESHAM ROAD			
COMPLET	E CARE AT VOORHEES	S, LLC		VOORHEES, NJ 08043			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 881	Continued From page	e 86	F 8	81			
	action plan to lower t not meet the screenii residents receiving	, and create an		and implementing protocols to use, measure the er of the last of the plan to lower the use of antibinot meet the screening criteriand all residents receiving the potential to affect any reshave taken	ffectiveness an action iotics that did ia for R91		
	there were for NJ EX Order. 26 received a complete	Infection Log revealed lents who received letter who received letter lents who received letter residents course of letter		I. CORRECTIVE ACTIONS ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESI FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFF THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE The Infection Preventionist w and in-serviced by the Region Registered Nurse re: the reg	IDENTS FECTED BY :: ras counseled nal		
	paper and dated had antibiotics in the was no documentation record (EMR) or in the	Listing Report," provided on revealed 17 residents month of September. There on in the electronic medical le Infection Preventionist's so for any of the residents		facility s policies and proced to the stewardship policies antibiotic use policies antibiotic use policies antibiotic use policies and procedure as system to monitor measure the effectiveness of antibiotics, and create an actiliower the use of the screening criteria.	program. rotocols and use, the ion plan to lat did not		
	IP revealed she was Stewardship program completed screening who had an infection stated sometimes the completed until after already been comple always have time to o initiation of an sometimes those res	the course of the course of the course of the course of the course she did not the course she did not the course she did not the course she cou		Preventionist was instructed to communicate to the Director he/she is unable to complete screening tools so assistance complying them will be provid Resident #91 was evaluated Practitioner and referred to the Director for further managem Resident #91 was not advers by the deficient practice. II. IDENTIFICATION OF REWHO HAVE THE POTENTIA AFFECTED BY THE SAME IN PRACTICE:	to of Nursing if the e in ded. by Nurse ne Medical eent. sely affected ESIDENTS L TO BE		

<u> </u>	O I OIT MEDIO/ ITE &	WEDIO/ ND CEITVICE				OIVID ITC	7. 0000 000 1
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_		(c
		315219	B. WING			09/	29/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT VOORHEES	SIIC		30	001 EVESHAM ROAD		
		,, ===		٧	OORHEES, NJ 08043		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 881	Continued From page	F	881	All and identify the boson and an form			
	used by the reside	ents.			All residents who have orders for have the potential to be		
	During an interview o	on 09/29/23 at 1:35 PM the			affected by the same deficient practice		
		OON) revealed she had been			Residents who are currently on	264b1	
	aware the IP had con	-			will be reviewed by the Infection		
		hought those tools should			Preventionist and Director of Nursing to)	
	•	d in the mornings by the IP. I been discussed at their			ensure that the documentation was completed for the u	ISA	
	morning meetings. S			of NJ EX Order. 264b1	350		
	screening with not ut	ilizing the correct documents					
	until several days afte				III. MEASURES PUT INTO PLACE O	R	
	started was not corre tools.	ct use of their screening			SYSTEMIC CHANGES TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WI		
	tools.				NOT RECUR:	LL	
					To enhance compliance with the Antibio	otic	
	_	Admission Record" located in			Stewardship Program, the Infection		
		I record (EMR) under the			Preventionist will submit a weekly repo		
		d an admission date of Il diagnoses that included			to the Director of Nursing regarding the status of completing the	;	
	NJ EX Order. 264				screening tools for appropriate residen	ts.	
					This will allow the Director of Nursing to		
	- NIEX	-X Order 28dMl			make arrangements in providing		
	Review of R91's "	Note" located in Progress Notes" tab, dated			assistance to the Infection Preventionis completing the screening tools.	st in	
	NJEX Order. 264bii revealed a				All Nurses were in-serviced on the		
	following report o	2.1			facility□s policies related to Antibiotic		
		IS NJ EX Order. 264b1			Stewardship with focus on completing		
		EX Order. 264b1) with red anc NJ EX Order. 264b1 le			NJ EX Order. 264001.	on	
	D : (D0// III)	W O((N (W) ())			IV. MONITORING OF CORRECTIVE		
		alth Status Note" located in Progress Notes" tab, dated			ACTIONS: The Director of Nursing or Designee wi	ill	
		at the case was reviewed			conduct medical record audits of 5	ш	
		physician. Discussed plan			residents who have orders for	151	
	of care for NJ EX Order. 2	that was now a NJEX Order. 2646			on a monthly basis x 3 months. Audit w	/ill	
	to the NJEX Order, 264h and NJEX	Order 264b1 No need for			focus on ensuring that the	264b1	
	NJ EX Order. 264b1 NJ EX	order. 264b1 was likely to delay rder. 264b1 and offer no			screening tools for residents on were completed promptly to enhance		
	LIGGILLIGHT, NO LAND	ally viici iiv	1				i .

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315219	B. WING _				C 29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	, LLC		30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D01 EVESHAM ROAD OORHEES, NJ 08043	1 03/	23/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 881	Would continue with NJ EX Order. 264 NJ EX Order. 264 With a stop order of During an interview of Infection Preventionish and a Not have time to look NJ EX Order. 2645 was the resident nursing staff would know to use, she stated "The During an interview of Nurse Practitioner (N [R91] with the Medicaresident needed to stimmediately. The NJ EX Order. 2645 In order line. R91's pain has in NJ EX Order. 2645 In orde	treatment plan. 1000/27/23 at 4:10 PM the treatment of t		381	antibiotic stewardship. Results of audi will be reported in the quarterly QA Meeting. The QAPI Committee will revente the need for further action as needed.		
	Resident Bed CFR(s): 483.90(d)(3)		FS	909			10/28/23

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING _			C 09/29/2023	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		03/23/2023	
				3001 EVESHAM ROAD			
COMPLET	E CARE AT VOORHEES	, LLC		VOORHEES, NJ 08043			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 909	O9 Continued From page 89		F 9	09			
F 909	§483.90(d)(3) Conducted frames, mattress part of a regular main areas of possible entrand mattresses are useparately from the bensure that the bed reframe are compatible. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interview, and facility failed to conduct regular maintenance possible. NEX ORGET 28401 PREAD TO THE PROPERTY OF INJURY OF THE PROPERTY OF INJURY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	ct Regular inspection of all es, and bed rails, if any, as itenance program to identify rapment. When bed rails sed and purchased ed frame, the facility must ails, mattress, and bed is not met as evidenced ons, record review, staff policy review, the facility allar inspection of all bed and bed rails as part of a program to identify areas of for four (Resident (R) 288, of seven residents use of 41 sample residents. The potential to cause risk of due to use of a grown of the electronic medical ed was admitted to the end readmitted on the electronic medical ed was admitted to the end readmitted on the electronic medical ed was admitted to the end readmitted on the electronic medical ed was admitted to the end readmitted on the electronic medical ed was admitted to the end readmitted on the electronic medical ed was admitted to the end readmitted on the electronic medical ed was admitted to the end readmitted on the electronic medical ed was admitted to the end readmitted on the electronic medical ed was admitted to the electronic medical ed was electronic medical ed was electronic medical ed was electronic	F 9	Residents affected by deficien The facility failed to conduct reinspection of all bedframes, mand bed rails as part of a regularing maintenance program to identify possible TEX CODE 2000 It for four (RR#288, R#41, R#72, and R#24	gular attresses, ar fy areas of Resident 40) of seven use of 41 could be ce: e the deficient onitored for cient attresses, ar fy areas of Resident for of seven use of 41		
	(BIMS)" and was ass	f Interview for Mental Status essed by staff with NEX Order. 264b1		the FDA's Seven Zones of Entr and when to perform an assessment which includes all	der. 264b1		

Facility ID: NJ60414

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING _				C 29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	, LLC		30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 001 EVESHAM ROAD OORHEES, NJ 08043		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 909	assistance with transition in the facility. During an observation R288's room, observed on the facility. During an observation R288's room, observed on the facility. Review of R288's "Or revealed an order, where for the facility of the	was 1b1 288 required was 1ers. She had a history of an and without injury 1 on 09/28/23 at 2:42 PM in order. 26401 were in the up position. 1 ders" tab of the EMR anch originated on the revealed, "[R288] has an 264b1 1 The approaches in the approaches in the up as per Dr.'s fety during care provision, to one observe for injury or use. Reposition assary to avoid injury." 1 sments" tab of R288's EMR or without and injury. 2 sments" tab of R288's EMR or without and injury. 2 sments" tab of R288's EMR or without and injury. 3 sments" tab of R288's EMR or without and injury. 3 sments" tab of R288's EMR or without and injury. 4 she of model 250 on the bed, or risks of in 09/29/23 11:36 AM, the of (MD) stated he had	F	909	admissions assessed for anytime a resident gets new bed with siderails, annually and as needed. R#288's bed and were assess for proper fit and were assessed for proper fit and proper fit and were assessed for proper fit and were assessed for proper fit and were assessed for proper fit and proper fit and were assessed for proper fit and were assessed for proper fit and were assessed for proper fit and entrapment using an FDA approved assessment tool. R#240's bed and were assessed for proper fit and entrapment using an FDA approved assessment tool. Measures or systemic changes to ensuthat the deficiencies will not recur: Maintenance Director/designee to concumbate the deficiencies will not recur: Maintenance Director/designee to concumbate house bed/siderail entrapment and then one bed per Unit 3x a week x weeks and 1x per week per month x2 months. Results of audit will be reviewed at the Monthly Quality Assurance Meeting an Quarterly over the duration of the audit process. Based on the results of these audits, a decision will be made regarding the need for continued submission and reporting.	sed ed ad sed ure duct udit 4	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING			1	C 29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S, LLC		3001	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EVESHAM ROAD DRHEES, NJ 08043	1 03/	23/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 909	During an interview of Director of Nursing (maintenance bed as completed on initiating thereafter. 2. Review of R41's "she was admitted to diagnoses including NJ EX Order. 264 with an ARD of WIEX Order. 264 on the NJ EX Order. 264 on the resident stated getting into bed. Review of R41's "Order. 264 order. 2	after DEXOCAL 2007, so been assessed for proper fit on 09/28/23 at 4:46 PM, the DON) stated the sessment should have been on of the DEXOCAL 2007 and quarterly Admission Record revealed the facility on With NJ EX Order. 264b1, 4b1 mission "MDS" assessment, revealed she scored e "BIMS" indicating 4b1 required with NJ EX Order. 264b1 and a history DEX Order. 264b1	F	909			
	per Dr.'s order for sa assist with NJ EX Order. 2 entrapment related to	afety during care provision, to Observe for injury or use. Reposition					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315219	B. WING _			1	C 29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	s, LLC		3001 E	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EVESHAM ROAD RHEES, NJ 08043	1 00/	23/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 909	(FREQ) and as nece Review of R41's "revealed," assessment findings and will be used attain or maintain his level. Type: NJ EX Color In an interview on 09 stated he had assessments of newlessessments on the season of newlessessments of newlessessments of newlessessments on the newlessessments on the newlessessment newlessessments on the newlessessment on the newlessessments of newlessessments on the newlessessmen	Assessment," dated Based upon above the transport of the	FS	909			
	R72's "Order Summa	ary Report," dated					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(×	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315219	B. WING _			C 09/29/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	CODE	00.20.2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 909	indicated orders for and NJ EX Order. Review of R72's "C dated "Care Plan" tab ind Living Care Plan re NJ EX Order. 26 plan included, in personal plan incl	MR under the "Orders" Tab, the resident to have 264b1 as needed for mobility. comprehensive Care Plan," d found in the EMR under the icated an Activities of Daily lated to the resident's 4b1. Interventions on the care extinent part, "NEX Order 264b1: half is (doctor's) order for safety on, to assist with contex order 264b1 as necessary to avoid injury." bund in facility or resident a bed check had been done any other department to a safety of R72's in coom laying in 4AM. The resident's 3x Order 264b1 during all the	FS	909			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315219	B. WING _			C 09/29/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	.	03/23/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 909	dated 09/10/23 and for "Care Plan" tab, indice the resident's use of R240's most recent "Assessment," dated EMR under the "Eval resident did not have because they were "records to indicate a by maintenance or are ensure the physical subject of th	omprehensive Care Plan," bund in the EMR under the sated no care plan related to Nursing Comprehensive and found in the uation" Tab, indicated the uation" Tab, indicated the no indicated at this time." and in facility or resident bed check had been done ny other department to afety of R72's no 09/29/23 at 11:36 AM, the completed physical bed for residents who had the stated the ne physical therapy	FS	009			
	bed for side rail safet system and then he we however he had not complete bed checks since annual bed safety chewas unable to locate for either R72 or R24 During an interview of DON indicated her expended bed/rail safety check resident with were initiated and that.	done any additional physical when he did his ecks. The MD confirmed he physical bed safety checks					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315219	B. WING			C 09/29/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043	DE	09/29/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 909	Policy;" more read, in pertinent part guidelines are to ensu as resident mobility at a resident's medical syr	"The purpose of these ure the safe use of unless necessary to treat a mptoms;" and "10. "ance department annually coder 2041" risk."	FS	909		

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
7.1.12 . 27.1.1			A. BUILDING:				
		060414	B. WING		09/2	9/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
COMPLET	TE CARE AT VOORHEES	S. LLC	SHAM ROAD S, NJ 08043				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000				
S 560	Code, Chapter 8:39, Long Term Care Faci submit a plan of corre completion date, for of that the plan is imple deficiencies may rest accordance with the Administrative Code, Enforcement of Licer	v Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure of Ilities. The facility must ection, including a each deficiency and ensure mented. Failure to correct ult in enforcement action in Provisions of the New Jersey Title 8, Chapter 43E, asure Regulations. ry Access to Care	S 560			10/28/23	
	(a) The facility shall of Federal, State, and lo regulations.	comply with applicable ocal laws, rules, and					
	by: Based on facility doc determined that the fi staffing ratios were m minimum staff-to-resi the State of New Jers (NJDOH) memo, dat with N.J.S.A. (New Jers 30:13-18, new minim nursing homes," indic Governor signed into codified at N.J.S.A. 3 established minimum	acility failed to ensure net to maintain the required ident ratio as mandated by sey. sey Department of Health ed 01/28/2021, "Compliance ersey Statutes Annotated) ium staffing requirements for cated the New Jersey law P.L. 2020 c 112, i0:13-18 (the Act), which in staffing requirements in following ratio(s) were		Residents affected by deficient practic The facility failed to ensure staffing ray were met to maintain the required minimum staff-to-resident ratio as mandated by the State of New Jersey Identify those individuals who could be affected by the deficient practice: All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. The resident affected was monitored to any adverse effects of the deficient practice with none noted. What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents affected by the deficient practice:	tios e For		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

40/00/00

TITLE

Electronically Signed

(X6) DATE 10/20/23

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY						
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED							
					С						
060414					09/29/2023						
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE. ZIP CODE							
	3001 EVESHAM ROAD										
COMPLET	TE CARE AT VOORHEES	. LLC	S, NJ 08043								
	CLIMMA DV CT		Ť	DDOMDEDIC DI ANI OF CODDECTION	V (X5)						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)							
S 560	Continued From page	e 1	S 560								
	One Certified Nurse /	Aide (CNA) to every eight		The facility continues to actively fill all							
		shift. One direct care staff		open CNA (Certified Nursing Assistan							
	-	esidents for the evening		shifts to comply with New Jersey State							
	_	fewer than half of all staff		mandated ratios. Minimum staffing							
		IAs, and each direct staff		requirements were reviewed with Hun	nan						
		ed in to work as a certified		Resource Director, who was able to							
		perform nurse aide duties;		reiterate minimum staffing requiremen	ıts						
	and One direct care s	staff member to every 14		for nursing homes.							
	residents for the night	t shift, provided that each		The facility will focus recruitment and							
		ber shall sign in to work as a		retention strategies as following: ident							
	CNA and perform CN	A duties.		vacant positions daily and attempt to fill							
				positions with current CNA staff or age	-						
		ent in CNA staffing for		work diligently with Administrator, Dire							
	residents on 10 of 14	day shifts as follows:		of Nursing and Corporate Recruiter to							
	00/40/00 1	147 0014 6 440 11 4		advertise, recruit and hire sufficient C							
		17 CNAs for 142 residents		staff; continue to develop programs to							
		ired at least 18 CNAs.		attract Nursing Assistants including	work						
		17 CNAs for 142 residents ired at least 18 CNAs.		sign-on bonuses', shift bonuses, etc.; with CNA class instructors to identify	WOIK						
		17 CNAs for 142 residents		potential students; promote in-house							
		ired at least 18 CNAs.		programs to increase retention of current							
		15 CNAs for 141 residents		staff.							
		ired at least 18 CNAs.									
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Measures or systemic changes to ens	sure						
	-09/17/23 had	17 CNAs for 143 residents		that the deficiencies will not recur:							
	on the day shift, requi	ired at least 18 CNAs.		Administrator/designee to audit the							
	-09/18/23 had	13 CNAs for 143 residents		effectiveness of hiring strategies to inc	clude						
	on the day shift, requi	ired at least 18 CNAs.		open CNA and Licensed Nurse position							
		17 CNAs for 143 residents		vs. new hires, reporting on successful							
		ired at least 18 CNAs.		strategies-to-hire based on percentag	es,						
		16 CNAs for 146 residents		and turnover rates.	_						
		ired at least 18 CNAs.		The duration of all audits will consist of							
		15 CNAs for 146 residents		completion one-time weekly x 4 week	S						
	, , ,	ired at least 18 CNAs. I 16 CNAs for 146 residents		then three times monthly x 2 months.	<u> </u>						
				Results of audit will be reviewed at the							
	on the day shirt, requi	ired at least 18 CNAs.		Monthly Quality Assurance Meeting at Quarterly over the duration of the aud							
				process. Based on the results of these							
				audits, a decision will be made regard							
				the need for continued submission an	•						

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CI AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED						
		060414	B. WING	C 09/29/2023							
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE							
COMPLET	COMPLETE CARE AT VOORHEES, LLC. 3001 EVESHAM ROAD										
		VOORHE	S, NJ 08043								
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE					
S 560	Continued From page	2	S 560								
				reporting.							

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	ī		
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building					
315219 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	11/9/2023	Y3		
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
COMPLETE CARE AT VOORHEE	S, LLC	3001 EVESHAM ROAD				
		VOORHEES, NJ 08043				

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0578 483.10(c)(6)(8)(g)((v)	12)(i)-	Correction Completed 10/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0582 483.10(g)(17)(18)(i)-(v)	Correction Completed 10/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0600 483.12(a)(1)		Correction Completed 10/28/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0607 483.12(b)(1)-(5)(ii)	(iii)	Correction Completed 10/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0657 483.21(b)(2)(i)-(iii)	Correction Completed 10/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0686 483.25(b)(1)(i)(ii)		Correction Completed 10/28/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	483 25(d)(1)(2)		Correction Completed 10/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	483.25(g)(4)(5)		Correction Completed 10/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0700 483.25(n)(1)-(4)		Correction Completed 10/28/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0804 483.60(d)(1)(2)		Correction Completed 10/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0809 483.60(f)(1)-(3)	Correction Completed 10/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0812 483.60(i)(1)(2)		Correction Completed 10/28/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0842 483.20(f)(5), 483.7 (5)	'0(i)(1)-	Correction Completed 10/28/2023	ID Prefix <u>F0881</u> Reg. # 483.80(a)(3		a)(3)	Correction Completed 10/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0909 483.90(d)(3)		Correction Completed 10/28/2023
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS)		DATE SIGNATURE OF S DATE TITLE		URVEYOR			DATE				
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 9/29/2023			CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY? YES NO					s 🔲 no			

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	ī		
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building					
315219 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	11/9/2023	Y3		
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
COMPLETE CARE AT VOORHEE	S, LLC	3001 EVESHAM ROAD				
		VOORHEES, NJ 08043				

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0578 483.10(c)(6)(8)(g)((v)	12)(i)-	Correction Completed 10/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0582 483.10(g)(17)(18)(i)-(v)	Correction Completed 10/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0600 483.12(a)(1)		Correction Completed 10/28/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0607 483.12(b)(1)-(5)(ii)	(iii)	Correction Completed 10/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0657 483.21(b)(2)(i)-(iii)	Correction Completed 10/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0686 483.25(b)(1)(i)(ii)		Correction Completed 10/28/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	483 25(d)(1)(2)		Correction Completed 10/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	483.25(g)(4)(5)		Correction Completed 10/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0700 483.25(n)(1)-(4)		Correction Completed 10/28/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0804 483.60(d)(1)(2)		Correction Completed 10/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0809 483.60(f)(1)-(3)	Correction Completed 10/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0812 483.60(i)(1)(2)		Correction Completed 10/28/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0842 483.20(f)(5), 483.7 (5)	'0(i)(1)-	Correction Completed 10/28/2023	ID Prefix <u>F0881</u> Reg. # 483.80(a)(3		a)(3)	Correction Completed 10/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0909 483.90(d)(3)		Correction Completed 10/28/2023
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS)		DATE SIGNATURE OF S DATE TITLE		URVEYOR			DATE				
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 9/29/2023			CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY? YES NO					s 🔲 no			

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

FOLLOW U 9/29/2023		RVEY C	OMPLETED ON			RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			☐ YES	s 🔲 no	
REVIEWEI	D BY		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE		
REVIEWEI			REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE		
LSC				LSC			LSC _				
Reg. # Completed			Reg. #		Completed	Completed Reg. #			Completed		
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
LSC				LSC			LSC				
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
LSC				LSC			LSC _				
Reg.#			Completed	Reg.#		Completed	- Reg.#			Completed	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
LSC				LSC			LSC				
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
LSC			10/28/2023	LSC		10/28/2023	LSC				
Reg. #	483.12(a)(1)	Completed	Reg. #	483.12(b)(1)-(5)(ii)(ii		Reg. #			Completed	
ID Prefix	F0600		Correction	ID Prefix	F0607	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
ITEN Y4	Л		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	
program, corrected	to show and the number	those d date su and the	by a qualified State surveyor leficiencies previously repo ich corrective action was a de identification prefix code p	rted on the ccomplished	CMS-2567, Statem d. Each deficiency	nent of Deficiencies and should be fully identifie	Plan of Correct d using either	ction, that have the regulation o	LSC		
COMPLE	TE CAR	E AT V	OORHEES, LLC	3001 EVESHAM ROAD VOORHEES, NJ 08043							
NAME OF	FACILITY	,	Y1 B. Willy			STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP C	Y2 ODE	11/3/20	23 _{Y3}	
IDENTIFIC 315219			A. Building						11/9/2023		
PROVIDER	R / SLIPPI	IER / C			IFICATION	KEVISII KE	PURI		DATE O	F REVISIT	